
2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 1

Page: 1

ACANTHUS 'WHITEWATER'

Common Name: Variegated Bear's
Breeches

Pot Size: 1 g

Variegated foliage provides the pattern for
the Corinthian column leaf motif.
Architectural spikes of snapdragon-like
white flowers that decorate their red stalks
ornament the garden July-August. Native to
the Mediterranean region.

Mature Size: 3-4';   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Moist

Price: $18.00
Stock: 15 in stock

ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM
LITTLE MOONSHINE™

Common Name: Yarrow

Pot Size: 1 g

Retaining all of the characteristics of
'Moonshine', its silver-gray foliage and
lemon-yellow flat-topped flowers cover the
plant all summer, and well behaved. The
difference? Height, coming in at about half
the height, maturing to a foot tall.

Mature Size: 9-12";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist Cultivar: 'ACBZ0002'

 

Price: $10.00
Stock: 17 in stock

ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM
NEW VINTAGE™ RED

Common Name: Yarrow

Pot Size: Quart

Bushy gray-green ferny foliage is compact
and robust. Grows as wide as it is tall. An
appealing perennial for summer through fall
color in a sun-loving garden. Fragrant
blooms of Achillea are ever-changing,
flaunting shades of a rich red.

Mature Height: 1.5-2';   Sun: Full;   Soil:
Moist/Dry

Price: $10.00
Stock: 16 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 2

Page: 2

ACHILLEA 'MOONSHINE'

Common Name: Yarrow

Pot Size: 1 g

An outstanding perennial with silver-gray
foliage and lemon-yellow flat-topped
flowers that cover the plant all summer. It is
well-behaved as well, meaning minimal to
no reseeding/spreading!

Mature Size: 1-1.5';   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 18 in stock

ACORUS GRAMINEUS 'OGON'

Common Name: Grass-Leaved
Sweetflag

Pot Size: Quart

A beautiful mat of bright green and gold with
plenty of color to jazz up shady spots or
moist, sunny areas. This species grows in
evergreen tufted mounds with grass-like,
narrow blades. Plant it in moist areas to
create a dense ground cover, or use it to
accent water features or ponds. It can also
perform in more average garden soils,
especially if shaded. This plant spreads very
slowly by rhizomes.

Mature Size: 1-1.5';   Light: Sun/Shade;   Soil:
Moist/Wet

Price: $10.00
Stock: 15 in stock

ACORUS GRAMINEUS
'VARIEGATUS'

Common Name: Grass-Leaved
Sweetflag

Pot Size: Quart

This Acorus features grass- to iris-like tufts
of narrow, variegated leaf blades which are
striped with white and green and fan upward
to 6-12” tall.

Mature Size: 6-12";   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
 Soil: Moist/Wet

Price: $10.00
Stock: 6 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 3

Page: 3

AGASTACHE 'BLUE BAYOU'

Common Name: Anise Hyssop

Pot Size: 1 g

With a delicate indigo blue flower color
included with its compactness, this cultivar
is great for the front or middle of flower
beds. There are no guarantees in
horticulture, but having pollinators on this
plant is as close to a guarantee as one can
get.

Mature Size: 16-18"';    Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 25 in stock

AGASTACHE KUDOS™
'MANDARIN'

Common Name: Hummingbird Mint

Pot Size: 1 g

A profusion of fiery coppery orange flowers
held on an ultra-compact plant makes this a
great addition to any sized garden. Bees and
hummingbirds will thank you as this plant
blooms from late spring into fall. Brush the
foliage, to enjoy a minty fragrance.

Mature Height: 12-18"   Light: Sun   Soil:
Dry/Average

Price: $10.00
Stock: 11 in stock

AGASTACHE 'MORELLO'

Common Name: Hummingbird Mint

Pot Size: Quart

Whorls of tubular flowers climb the profuse
burgundy rose, salvia-like spikes. Cooler
temperatures bring showy dark foliage to the
upright habit. Cut back flower stems in
summer to promote continuous bloom.

Mature Height: 18-24"   Light: Sun   Soil:
Moist

Price: $8.00
Stock: 5 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 4

Page: 4

AGASTACHE POQUITO®
BUTTER YELLOW

Common Name: Hummingbird Mint

Pot Size: 1 g

This cultivar features good cold tolerance, a
well-branched growth habit, and yellow
flowers. Mature plants will reach up to 1' tall
and spread to fill a 1.25' area. From summer
into early fall the upright stems are topped
with tubular, yellow blooms.

Mature Size: 10-12"";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 5 in stock

AGASTACHE 'ROSIE POSIE'

Common Name: Anise Hyssop

Pot Size: 1 g

This hyssop bears loads of hot pink flowers
with magenta purple calyxes just at the top
of the foliage for a neat and proportional
look. Because the calyxes are so colorful, this
plant continues to look like it is blooming
long after it is technically all finished up for
the season.

Mature Size: 18-22";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 25 in stock

ALLIUM 'BUBBLE BATH'

Common Name: Ornamental Onion

Pot Size: 1 g

Smaller, numerous lavender flower clusters
are held on strong stems above a mound of
glaucous blue green foliage. The wide, linear
leaves have a slight twist. Prefers well
draining soil.

Mature Size: 26-28";    Light: Sun/Partial
Sun;   Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 22 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 5

Page: 5

ALLIUM 'MILLENIUM'

Common Name: Ornamental Onion

Pot Size: 1 g

Upright, deep green flat foliage 6-12" height
in spring, with globe-shaped, rosy-purple
flowers mid-late summer. Dried flower
heads are attractive in containers.
Easy maintenance and deer won't bother as
they don't like onion breath.

Mature Height: 1-1.5';  Light: Sun;  Soil: Dry

Photo: Walters Garden

Price: $16.00
Stock: 15 in stock

ALLIUM SENESCENS 'BLUE
EDDY'

Common Name: Ornamental Onion

Pot Size: 1 g

Named for its attractive, pinwheel-like
rosettes of blue-grey to grey-green foliage
which resemble “small swirling eddies of
water”.  It forms a very compact clump of
strongly swirling leaves which range a bit in
color.

Mature Height: 8-12";  Light: Sun;  Soil:
Dry/Moist

Photo: Walters Garden

Price: $12.00
Stock: 21 in stock

AMSONIA 'BLUE ICE'

Common Name: Hybrid Blue Star

Pot Size: 1 g

Vivid dark purplish-blue flowers appear in
early spring atop a dense mound of dark
green leaves that produce fantastic buttery
yellow foliage in the fall.

Mature Size: 1-2';    Light: Sun/Part Sun;   
Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 2 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 6

Page: 6

AMSONIA CILIATA 'HALFWAY
TO ARKANSAS'

Common Name: Fringed Blue Star

Pot Size: 1 g

Clusters of pale blue star-shaped flowers
grow 2 to 3 ft. tall and wide. In autumn, its
leaves turn gold with purple brown
highlights, as opposed to the "standard"
gold. Also, turns for fall later than other
bluestars.

Mature Size: 24-36";    Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
  Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 28 in stock

AMSONIA HUBRICHTII

Common Name: Blue Star

Pot Size: 1 g

A staff favorite; durable and drought
tolerant, delicate fern-like foliage is topped
by blue flowers in spring (important for early
pollinators) and rich, pumpkin-colored fall
foliage.
This plant will take a few years to reach
mature size, but worth the wait. Extremely
drought and salt tolerant.

Mature Size: 2-4';    Light: Sun/Partial Sun; 
 Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 2 in stock

AMSONIA
TABERNAEMONTANA
'STORM CLOUD'

Common Name: Blue Star

Pot Size: 1 g

Poor, dry soil and deer have no effect on this
native perennial. Incredibly dark stems
emerge from the ground in spring and are
topped by olive green leaves with silver
veining. Star-shaped periwinkle flowers
appear mid to late spring. Plant en masse for
best effect.

Mature Size: 2-3';    Light: Sun/Part Sun;   
Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 22 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 7

Page: 7

ANEMONE DREAMING
SWAN™

Common Name: Anemone

Pot Size: Quart

A staff favorite; durable and drought
tolerant, delicate fern-like foliage is topped
by blue flowers in spring (important for early
pollinators) and rich, pumpkin-colored fall
foliage.
This plant will take a few years to reach
mature size, but worth the wait. Extremely
drought and salt tolerant.

Mature Size: 30";    Light: Sun/Partial Sun; 
 Soil: Moist  Cultivar: 'MACANE004'

Price: $10.00
Stock: 40 in stock

ANEMONE FANTASY™ SNOW
ANGEL

Common Name: Japanese Anemone

Pot Size: 1 g

Shorter than the typical Anemone, this
cultivar stands out with eye-catching
contrast. Its ruffled white blooms and yellow
eyes shine against the dark foliage in August
and September, providing late summer
interest when other perennials are fading.

Mature Size: 12-16";  Light: Part
Shade/Shade;  Soil: Moist  Cultivar: 'lfansa'

 

Price: $12.00
Stock: 6 in stock

ANEMONE ×HYBRIDA
'HONORINE JOBERT'

Common Name: Windflower

Pot Size: 1 g

Pure white, open-faced flowers with golden
yellow stamens brighten the August-
September garden. An old garden hybrid
discovered in Verdun, France in 1858 and
grown in the mid-Atlantic for decades; we
can't heap enough praise on this plant.

Mature Size: 3-4';    Light: Sun/Partial Sun;   
Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 6 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 8

Page: 8

ANEMONE 'SEPTEMBER
CHARM'

Common Name: Windflower

Pot Size: 1 g

Showy, clear pink flowers with golden yellow
centers brighten late summer-fall border.
Good cut flower. Drought tolerant once
established.

Mature Size: 2-3';    Light: Sun/Part Sun;   
Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 18 in stock

AQUILEGIA SPRING MAGIC®
ROSE AND IVORY

Common Name: Columbine

Pot Size: 1 g

A compact, clump-forming, deciduous
perennial with deeply-divided, blue-green
leaves and, in late spring and early summer,
upright stems bearing nodding flowers with
white inner petals surrounded by spurred,
rose-pink outer petals.

Mature size: 12-14";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Moist  Cultivar: 'B3790'

Price: $10.00
Stock: 26 in stock

ARALIA CORDATA 'SUN KING'

Common Name: Golden Japanese
Spikenard

Pot Size: 1 g

Bring a tropical flavor to your garden with
this bold plant. Excellent complement to
hostas, astilbes, ferns. Emerges mid-spring
with bright gold leaves. Needs a few hours of
bright sun to keep golden color, otherwise
turns chartreuse to lime green (prettier to
me). In mid to late summer, racemes of tiny
white flowers produced followed by deep
purple berries.

Mature Height: 3-4'; Light: Part
Shade/Shade; Soil: Moist

Photo: Proven Winner

Price: $18.00
Stock: 15 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 9

Page: 9

ARUNCUS 'FAIRY HAIR'

Common Name: Dwarf Goat's Beard

Pot Size: 1 g

Dwarf cultivar with adorable fern-like lacey
foliage supporting frothy creamy white
plumes in May-June. Drought tolerant once
established.

Mature Size: 18-24";    Light: Part
Shade/Shade;    Soil: Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 7 in stock

ARUNCUS 'GOATEE'

Common Name: Goat's Beard

Pot Size: 1 g

Clouds of dense cream flower panicles in
early summer. Dissected dark green leaves
provide interest before and after bloom. This
perennial tolerates a variety of light
conditions, going full sun to full shade. More
moisture will be needed to keep this plant
scootin' in full sun.

Mature Size: 24-26";    Light: Sun/Shade;   
Soil: Moist

Photo Credit: Walter's Gardens

Price: $14.00
Stock: 25 in stock

ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA

Common Name: Swamp Milkweed

Pot Size: 1 g

Native plant with great fragrance and showy,
pink-mauve flowers which appear
midsummer to fall. Quintessential larval
host for monarchs.

Mature Size: 3-4';   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Moist/Wet

Price: $10.00
Stock: 15 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 10

Page: 10

ASCLEPIAS TUBEROSA

Common Name: Butterfly Weed

Pot Size: 1 g

Flaming red-orange flowers June-July are a
nectar source for monarch butterflies and
foliage essential food source for monarch
caterpillar. Tough, drought tolerant plants.
Ornamental seed pods seen in late summer.
Landscape image taken in Piet Oudolf's
garden in Hummelo, Netherlands.

Mature Size: 1-2.5';   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 15 in stock

ASCLEPIAS TUBEROSA
'HELLO YELLOW'

Common Name: Butterfly Weed

Pot Size: 1 g

This cultivar of our native A. tuberosa offers
three summer months of golden yellow
blooms.  Deadheading the flowers will
stimulate another bloom cycle about a
month after the first one. This cultivar
invites Monarch Butterflies, Hummingbirds,
Bees, and other beneficial insects.

Mature Size: 18-30";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 25 in stock

ASTER ERICOIDES 'SNOW
FLURRY' (SYN.
SYMPHYOTRICHUM)

Common Name: White Heath Aster

Pot Size: 1 g

Tough, resilient native plant that's great for
pollinators. White rays and sun-colored
florets add cheerful presence in a late
summer perennial or mixed border.
Prostrate with stiff stems, forms a dense
carpet covered in blooms that resemble
snow. Enjoys good drainage. Lepidoptera and
Hymenoptera swirl about.

Mature Size: 6-8";    Light: Sun;    Soil: Moist

 

Price: $12.00
Stock: 3 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 11

Page: 11

ASTER NOVAE-ANGLIAE
'BOSTON'

Common Name: New England Aster

Pot Size: 1 g

(Syn: Symphyotrichum novae-angliae) Deep
rose-red flowers attract a multitude of
pollinators when in bloom starting mid to
late August. Strong sturdy stems also make
for a good cut flower. Can tip prune earlier in
season to keep plant more compact.

Mature Size: 2-3';    Light: Sun;    Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 13 in stock

ASTER NOVAE-ANGLIAE
'HARTFORD'

Common Name: New England Aster

Pot Size: 1 g

(Syn: Symphyotrichum novae-angliae)
Profuse 1” violet blue flowers with yellow-
orange center disks, that age to a soft red.
Blooms at the tips of straight upright leafy
stems, late summer through fall.

Mature Size: 2-3';    Light: Sun;    Soil: Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 11 in stock

ASTER NOVAE-ANGLIAE
'PURPLE DOME'

Common Name: Dwarf New England
Aster

Pot Size: 1 g

(Syn: Symphyotrichum novae-angliae) A Mt.
Cuba native plant introduction (in Dick
Lighty's era), with dense clusters of deep
lavender-purple, daisy-like flowers in early
fall. Compact, mounding habit. Combines
well with goldenrods, rudbeckias, coreopsis
and many others.

Mature Size: 2';    Light: Sun/Partial Sun;   
Soil: Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 14 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 12

Page: 12

ASTER TATARICUS 'JINDAI'

Common Name: Tatarian Aster

Pot Size: Quart

Distinctive paddle-shaped, lower leaves are
larger but leaves are significantly smaller in
size higher up on the plant. Small but
abundant flowers with deep lavender to blue
rays and yellow centers appear in flat-
topped clusters in autumn. A late blooming
aster that still looks fresh at time of first
frost. Attractive to butterflies. 'Jindai' is a
dwarven cultivar of the straight species.

Mature Size: 3-4';    Light: Sun;    Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $8.00
Stock: 25 in stock

ASTILBE BITERNATA

Common Name: False Goatsbeard

Pot Size: 1 g

The only Astilbe native to North America!
Cream-colored feathery plumes soar to 4-5
feet (much like Aruncus dioicus - Goat's
Beard) in summer months. Three-lobed
terminal leaflet distinguishes it from
Aruncus. Does well in rich, well drained soil.

Mature Size:3-5';    Light: Part Shade/Shade; 
  Soil: Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 8 in stock

ASTILBE 'CHOCOLATE
SHOGUN'

Common Name: False Spirea

Pot Size: 1 g

Selected for its adaptability to higher light
levels and drought, 'Chocolate Shogun' is a
great addition to the garden. Foliage remains
an attractive chocolate bronze throughout
the growing season, supporting plumes of
blush pink flowers that fade to white in late
spring. While this plant can sustain more
drought than other Astilbe's, it will still
enjoy adequate moisture and shade.

Mature Size: 2-3';    Light: Part
Shade/Shade;    Soil: Moist

Photo credit: Walters Garden, Inc.

Price: $16.00
Stock: 7 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 13

Page: 13

ASTILBE ×ARENDSII 'BRIDAL
VEIL'

Common Name: Brautschleier Astilbe

Pot Size: 1 g

Bred by the famous German nurseryman
Georg Arends. Blooms in early summer
against dark green, glossy foliage. Lacy white
panicles droop slightly at the tip, lending a
frothy feel to the feathery foliage clump.

Mature Size: 1.5-3';    Light: Part Sun/Shade; 
  Soil: Moist

Photo credit: Walters Garden, Inc.

Price: $10.00
Stock: 15 in stock

ASTRANTIA MAJOR
'MASTERPIECE'

Common Name: Variegated
Masterwort

Pot Size: Quart

Pink pincushion flowers on nearly 2 foot
stems rise above gold centered variegated
leaves. Flowers primarily in June and July.

Mature Size: 18-24";    Light: Sun/Part Sun;   
Soil: Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 25 in stock

ATHYRIUM FILIX-FEMINA
SUBSP. ANGUSTUM 'LADY IN
RED'

Common Name: Lady Fern

Pot Size: 1 g

Distinguished by its burgundy-red stipes
(frond stem), that contrast well against light
green foliage. Native deciduous fern that's
easy to grow and spreads when happy. Deer
don't like or bother so drifts of them are easy
to create.

Mature Size: 18-24";    Light: Shade/Part
Shade;  Soil: Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 16 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 14

Page: 14

ATHYRIUM FILIX-FEMINA
'VICTORIAE'

Common Name: Lady Fern

Pot Size: 1 g

The finely divided fronds have narrow
pinnae (tiny leaves) that are in the shape of
narrow boomerangs. Vigorous grower.

Mature Size: 18-24";    Light: Part
Shade/Shade;    Soil: Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 25 in stock

ATHYRIUM 'GHOST'

Common Name: Ghost Fern

Pot Size: 1 g

Stunning frosted apple green fronds that
seem to emit a ghostly white light in the
shade. Dark purple stems hold the broad
fronds rigidly upright. This selection is taller
than many other Athyriums and is more
tolerant of dry soil.

Mature Size: 18-24";   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;    Soil: Moist

Photo Credit: Walter's Gardens

Price: $12.00
Stock: 16 in stock

ATHYRIUM NIPONICUM
'CRESTED SURF'

Common Name: Japanese Painted
Fern

Pot Size: 1 g

Waves of silvery gray-green foliage are
ribbed with eggplant purple. Provides a fine,
lacy texture to shady areas.

Mature Size: 18-21";   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;    Soil: Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 21 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 15

Page: 15

ATHYRIUM OTOPHORUM

Common Name: Eared Lady Fern

Pot Size: Quart

This fern is primarily valued in the garden
for its cascading habit of growth. Its
attractive ferny bipinnately compound
leaves emerge light green in spring, turning
green in color with pointy burgundy spines
throughout the season.

Mature Size: 12-24";   Light: Part
Sun/Shade;   Soil: Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 8 in stock

BAPTISIA 'DARK
CHOCOLATE'

Common Name: False Indigo

Pot Size: 1 g

This Baptisia has nearly black, charcoal
purple flowers almost good enough to eat.
Late spring-early summer bloomer. Drought
and poor soil tolerant and long-lived.
Pollinators love!

Mature Size: 3.5-4';  Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $16.00
Stock: 20 in stock

BAPTISIA 'LEMON
MERINGUE'

Common Name: False Indigo

Pot Size: 1 g

Long, charcoal grey stems carry the cool
lemon yellow flowers, producing an
excellent floral display atop the compact,
upright mound of blue-green foliage.

Mature Size: 3';    Light: Sun/Part Shade; 
 Soil: Dry/Moist

 

Price: $16.00
Stock: 20 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 16

Page: 16

BAPTISIA 'PLUM ROSY'

Common Name: False Indigo

Pot Size: 1 g

A bicolor Baptisia that bursts onto the scene
in late spring to early summer. Newest
flowers open mauve pink and lighten to near
white with age. Both flower colors are
present on the stem at maturity.

Mature Size: 3.5-4';  Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
Soil: Dry/Moist

Photo Credit: Walter's Gardens

Price: $16.00
Stock: 5 in stock

BAPTISIA 'VANILLA CREAM'

Common Name: False Indigo

Pot Size: 1 g

Newly emerging spring foliage has a
beautiful bronze cast which contrasts nicely
with other spring green perennials planted
nearby. As the foliage matures, it lightens to
grey-green and forms a well-branched, full,
rounded clump. Ten inch long spikes of
pastel yellow buds open to creamy vanilla
colored flowers from late spring into early
summer.

Mature Size: 3';    Light: Sun/Part Shade; 
 Soil: Dry/Moist

Photo credit: Walters Garden, Inc.

Price: $16.00
Stock: 20 in stock

BRUNNERA 'ALEXANDRIA'

Common Name: Siberian Bugloss

Pot Size: 1 g

Enjoy the enormous leaves! This cultivar has
all the size and vigor of 'Alexander’s Great"
brunnera, but with shade-defying silvered
leaves. Loads of baby-blue flowers in the
spring too.

Mature Size: 12-15";    Light: Shade;    Soil:
Moist

Photo: Walters Gardens, Inc.

Price: $14.00
Stock: 11 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 17

Page: 17

CALAMINTHA NEPETA VAR.
NEPETA 'WHITE CLOUD'

Common Name: Calamint

Pot Size: 1 g

Clouds of tiny white flowers keep this tough
perennial working well throughout 
summertime. Calamintha has small minty
fragrant leaves; blooms from June through
September, on upright stems.

Mature Size: 12-24";    Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
Soil: Dry/Moist

 

Price: $12.00
Stock: 10 in stock

CAMPANULA
POSCHARSKYANA
'CAMGOOD'

Common Name: Blue Waterfall
Serbian Bellflower

Pot Size: 1 g

A weed-smothering groundcover mat of
creeping stems and small dark green leaves,
which are topped from May through August
with small, star-shaped, lavender-blue
flowers. While this plant prefers moist soil
and dappled shade, it is very tolerant of dry
shade as well!

Mature Size: 8"-10";   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 18 in stock

CAREX APPALACHICA

Common Name: Appalachian Sedge

Plant Size: Quart

A weeping sedge that grows in mounded
tufts, this species is native to the Eastern US.
Soft, fine texture is this plant's featured
characteristic. Long one foot plus blades are
as thin as hair and flow like water in the
wind. In late spring a few wispy flower spikes
will emerge attracting bees and birds alike.

Mature Size: 1-1.5'; Light: Full Sun/Shade;
Soil: Moist/Dry

Price: $8.00
Stock: 20 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 18

Page: 18

CAREX PENSYLVANICA

Common Name: Pennsylvania Sedge

Pot Size: 1 g

This sedge is a low, clump forming species
that produces a tall cluster of brown seed
capsules. Foliage is very fine and when this
plant is massed, wind can make it look like
rolling hills.

Mature Size: .5-1';   Light: Sun/Shade;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 5 in stock

CATANACHE CAERULEA

Common Name: Cupid's Dart

Pot Size: 1 g

Clump-forming perennial of the aster
family. Lavendar flowers with dark centers
bloom singly on stems rising to 2’ tall from a
mostly basal clump of narrow, lanceolate,
grass-like, gray-green leaves.

Mature Size: 12-24";    Light: Sun;    Soil:
Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 25 in stock

CERATOSTIGMA
PLUMBAGINOIDES

Common Name: Hardy Plumbago

Pot Size: 1 g

Versatile, long-lasting groundcover with
cobalt-blue flowers and red calyces
midsummer and scarlet fall foliage. Late to
leaf out in spring but last until late fall. Plant
with bulbs or other early flowering
perennials to conceal late emergence.

Mature Size: 9-12"; Light: Sun/Shade; Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 17 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 19

Page: 19

CHAMAELIRIUM LUTEUM

Common Name: Fairy Wand

Pot Size: Quart

Native member of the lily family that thrives
in rich, moist, acidic, well-drained soils.
Basal rosette of foliage has central flowering
stalk. Male and female flowers are on
separate plants (dioecious) and are displayed
in mid-late spring. Flowers on the male
plant grow in arching, plume-like spikes (up
to 9"); flowers on female plants are in
smaller spikes. Both attractive, female
slightly more so.

Mature Size: 1-3';    Light: Part
Shade/Shade;  Soil: Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 20 in stock

CHELONE GLABRA

Common Name: Turtlehead

Pot Size: 1 g

Native perennial with hooded, snapdragon-
like, pink-tinged white flowers appear from
August to October. White Clay Creek
woodland denizen. Baltimore Checkspot
caterpillar host.

Mature Size: 2-3';   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Moist/Wet

Price: $12.00
Stock: 2 in stock

CHELONE OBLIQUA TINY
TORTUGA™

Common Name: Turtlehead

Pot Size: 1 g

Glossy, deep green leaves topped late
summer into autumn with spikes of deep
pink, turtlehead-shaped flowers. Although it
thrives in rich, moist soil, Turtlehead is
remarkably tolerant of dry conditions. Native
plant host to Baltimore Checkerspot
caterpillar.

Mature Size: 1-1.5';    Light: Sun/Part Shade; 
  Soil: Dry/Moist;   Cultivar: 'Armitpp02'

Price: $12.00
Stock: 4 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 20

Page: 20

CHRYSANTHEMUM
'BRANDYWINE SUNSET'

Common Name: Chrysanthemum

Pot Size: 1 g

These stunning flowers have bold yellow
centers that fade into pale cream at the tips
of the petals all contrasted against bold
green foliage. It's colors are most vibrant in
the cooler temperatures. Perfect around here
as a fall pop of color.

Mature Size: 30-36";    Light: Sun;  Soil:
Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 18 in stock

CHRYSANTHEMUM
'CAMPFIRE GLOW'

Common Name: Chrysanthemum

Pot Size: 1 g

Orange blooms in the fall will survive several
frosts.  Rich orange buds open to reveal
petals with a deeper saturation of color near
the yellow center, eventually fading to pale
orange. This cultivar has a tighter growth
habit than the other varieties and may not
need pinching.

Mature Size: 22-26";    Light: Sun;  Soil:
Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 17 in stock

CLEMATIS 'ROOGUCHI'

Common Name: Clematis

Pot Size: 1 g

Herbaceous, non-twining vine that may
need staking. Heavy bloomer with cobalt
blue, bell-shaped, 2" flowers summer-fall.
Flowers on new growth; to prune, find buds
swelling in spring, remove all dead growth
just above them (about 6" off ground).
Clematis roots like to be in shade.

Mature Size: 6-8' (vine);   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $29.00
Stock: 14 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 21

Page: 21

COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA
'MOONBEAM'

Common Name: Threadleaf Coreopsis

Pot Size: 1 g

This cultivar is a vigorous hybrid Tickseed
descended from native Thread Leaf
Coreopsis. At a short stature with lovely
lemon-yellow blooms, this is one of the
most popular Coreopsis varieties. Moonbeam
Tickseed is long-blooming and is in flower
from early to late summer.

Mature Height: 1-1.5' Light: Sun Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 18 in stock

COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA
'ZAGREB'

Common Name: Threadleaf Coreopsis

Pot Size: 1 g

Excellent performer with bright golden-
yellow flowers (a deeper yellow than
'Moonbeam') blooming from early through
late summer. It forms an exceptionally bushy
yet airy clump of fine, needle-like foliage on
upright stems.

Mature Height: 1-1.5' Light: Sun/Part Sun
Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 5 in stock

CROCOSMIA 'LUCIFER'

Common Name: Montbretia

Pot Size: 1 g

Decorative clumps of iris-looking foliage
and brilliant wands of scarlet red tubular
flowers which bloom for 5-8 weeks, mid-
late summer. Showy plant from South Africa
that's a magnet for hummingbirds and
butterflies. Flowers turn into seedpods that
attract birds in fall.

Mature Size: 2-4'; Light: Sun/Part Sun; Soil:
Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 20 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 22

Page: 22

DENNSTAEDTIA
PUNCTILOBULA

Common Name: Hay Scented Fern

Pot Size: 1 g

Easily cultivated native colonizing fern
spreads rapidly and is fairly drought
tolerant. Also tolerates salt spray. As the
common name reveals, when the fresh
fronds are crushed, they emit a scent of
freshly mowed hay. Yellow-green fronds are
easy to identify in the woods; turn soft gold
to cinnamon color in fall.

Mature Size: 12-18";    Light: Part
Shade/Shade;    Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $16.00
Stock: 15 in stock

DICENTRA CUCULLARIA

Common Name: Dutchman's
Breeches

Pot Size: Quart

In spring the basal ferny leaves appear along
with a leafless arching stem bearing a row of
fragrant white pantaloon-shaped flowers. It
blooms in March and adds early interest to
the garden. By summer the plant goes
dormant. Native.

Mature Size: 3-6"; Light: Part Shade/Shade;
Soil: Moist

Photo Credit: Proven Winners

Price: $12.00
Stock: 10 in stock

DICENTRA SPECTABILIS
'ALBA'

Common Name: Bleeding Heart

Pot Size: 1 g

Classic plant for the May-June blooming
garden, with chains of puffy, heart-shaped
white flowers that dangle from the stems.
Goes dormant in summer, so plan your
garden to fill in gaps.

Mature Size: 30";    Light: Part Shade/Shade; 
  Soil: Moist

Photo Courtesy of Walter's Gardens

Price: $12.00
Stock: 20 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 23

Page: 23

DICENTRA SPECTABILIS
'RUBY GOLD'

Common Name: Bleeding Heart

Pot Size: 1 g

Developed from purposeful breeding, all
other gold foliage varieties have been
mutations. The stems are strong and
upright, the flowers are large and numerous
but the color is  brilliant red with a touch of
unusual orange!

Mature Size: 24-26";    Light: Part
Shade/Shade;    Soil: Moist

Photo Courtesy of Walter's Gardens

Price: $12.00
Stock: 16 in stock

DRYOPTERIS ERYTHROSORA
'AUTUMN BRILLIANCE'

Common Name: Autumn Fern

Pot Size: 1 g

New coppery orange fronds fade to dark
green. New growth continues through
season displays copper color. Evergreen.

Mature Size: 1.5'-2',   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 12 in stock

DRYOPTERIS WALLICHIANA
JURASSIC GOLD

Common Name: Wood Fern

Pot Size: 1 g

This fern will blow you away with its vibrant
and upright coppery yellow new foliage
supported by its deeper green undergrowth.
New growth continues through season
brightening the corners of your shade
garden. Evergreen.

Mature Size: 1.5'-2',   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Moist   Cultivar:
'Hollasic'

Price: $16.00
Stock: 15 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 24

Page: 24

ECHINACEA 'CHEYENNE
SPIRIT'

Common Name: Coneflower

Pot Size: 1 g

Vivid ranges of colors-purple, pink, red,
orange, yellow--produced on well-branched
plants late June-early frost. Tolerates
nutrient poor soil. Leave spent cones as the
birds will enjoy. Native plant.

Mature Size: 1.5-2';   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Photo credit: Walters Garden, Inc.

Price: $12.00
Stock: 1 in stock

ECHINACEA PURPUREA

Common Name: Purple Coneflower

Pot Size: Quart

This classic prairie plant is well adapted to
the garden palette and boasts pale to
medium pink flowers on stiff stems atop
coarse foliage. Blooming throughout the
summer, pollinators of all types flock to this
plant. The dried seed heads will remain in
place in the garden well into the winter and
are a favorite food source for goldfinches and
other birds.

Mature Size: 2-4'; Light: Sun; Soil: Moist

 

Price: $10.00
Stock: 20 in stock

ECHINACEA PURPUREA
'MAGNUS'

Common Name: Purple Coneflower

Pot Size: 1 g

Rose pink ray petals with a coppery brown,
spiky central cone. Petals are held
horizontally, making the flowers appear
even bigger. Newer blooms are more intense
in color and lighten to pale rose as they age,
lending a bicolor effect to the entire clump of
Echinacea.

Mature Size: 2-3'; Light: Sun; Soil: Moist

 

Price: $12.00
Stock: 12 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 25

Page: 25

ECHINACEA 'TOMATO SOUP'

Common Name: Coneflower

Pot Size: 1 g

Large, tomato red flowers with slightly
drooping petals bloom from mid-summer
until frost. This coneflower cultivar shows
excellent vigor, and with its extended time
being relevant in the market, you know its a
good one!

Mature Size: 2-3';    Light: Sun/Part Sun;   
Soil: Dry/Moist

 

Price: $12.00
Stock: 10 in stock

ECHINOPS BANNATICUS
'BLUE GLOW'

Common Name: Globe Thistle

Pot Size: 1 g

Deeply divided, grey-green leaves with
silvery-white undersides lend a unique
architecture to this perennial, but the steel-
blue globular flowers are even more distinct.
Blooms July-September, much to the delight
of bumblebees and nocturnal moths. Well-
drained soil is best, but loamy soil and dry
soil is acceptable too for this tough cookie. 
The flowers are excellent freshly cut or in a
dried arrangement.

Mature Size: 3-4';    Light: Sun/Part Sun;   
Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 18 in stock

EPIMEDIUM 'AMBER QUEEN'

Common Name: Barrenwort/Fairy
Wings

Pot Size: 1 g

Dark orange with pastel yellow spurs furnish
the 'amber' tint to this groundcover.
Elongated heart-shaped leaves with spiny
edges emerge bronze. Epimediums are one of
the superstars of the shade garden, offering
deer resistance, durability, delicate spider-
shaped flowers, weed suppression, drought
tolerance (once established) and longetivity.

Mature Size: 12-24";   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Dry/Moist

 

Price: $16.00
Stock: 25 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 26

Page: 26

EPIMEDIUM 'BLACK SEA'

Common Name: Fairy Wings or
Barrenwort

Pot Size: Quart

One of the superstars of the shade garden,
offering deer resistance, dainty flowers,
durability, drought tolerance once
established, and evergreen foliage. This
hybrid cultivar is covered with masses of
light yellow flower spikes in the spring
followed by a black swirling pattern on its
foliage that appears in the autumn as
temperatures cool.

Mature Size: 12-15";    Light: Part
Shade/Shade;    Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $16.00
Stock: 8 in stock

EPIMEDIUM 'DOMINO'

Common Name: Barrenwort

Pot Size: Quart

One of the superstars of the shade garden,
offering deer resistance, dainty flowers,
durability, drought tolerance (once
established), and longevity. Dainty white
flower with pink center and white spur
appears in April. Vigorous plant bred by
Epimedium hybridizer Darrell Probst.

Mature Size:1.5'; Light: Part Shade/Shade;
Soil: Dry/Moist

Photo: Walters Gardens, Inc.

Price: $16.00
Stock: 9 in stock

EPIMEDIUM LISHIHCHENII

Common Name: Barrenwort

Pot Size: 1g

One of the superstars of the shade garden,
offering deer resistance, durability, delicate
spider-shaped flowers, drought tolerance
(once established), and longevity. Bold,
evergreen leaves with undulating spiny edge
and bronze tint. Spring flowers have green
inner sepals and bright yellow spurs.

Mature Size: 1'; Light: Part Sun/Shade; Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $25.00
Stock: 3 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 27

Page: 27

EPIMEDIUM 'PINK ELF'

Common Name: Fairy
Wings/Barrenwort

Pot Size: Quart

New heart-shaped leaves on wiry stems
unfurl in spring with a rosy, marbled
coloration that fades to green as summer
approaches. The unusual small flowers  are
pink marked by purple tinges and bronze-
colored cups on thin stiff stems.

Mature Size: 6-9";   Light: Part Sun/Shade; 
 Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 3 in stock

EPIMEDIUM 'SONGBIRDS'

Common Name: Barrenwort/Fairy
Wings

Pot Size: 1 g

Golden yellow flowers have small rose
sepals, although at a glance they appear
yellow. Its deep green lance-shaped leaves
have some sporadic spotting. This variety is
a season extender: it flowers later than other
offerings and has one of the longest bloom
periods of Epimediums in cultivation.

Mature Size: 12-18";   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Dry/Moist

 

Price: $16.00
Stock: 25 in stock

EPIMEDIUM 'SPINE
TINGLER'

Common Name: Barrenwort

Pot Size: Quart

One of the superstars of the shade garden,
offering deer resistance, dainty flowers,
durability, drought tolerance once
established, and longevity. 'Spine Tingler'
has long, dark green leaves with spiny
margins. Soft yellow flowers in mid-late
spring bloom at same time as foliage.

Mature Size: .5-.75';   Light: Part
Sun/Shade;   Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $16.00
Stock: 7 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 28

Page: 28

EPIMEDIUM ×OMEIENSE
'RIGOLETTO'

Common Name: Barrenwort

Pot Size:  Quart

Deep rose red petals, orange centers with
creamy white spurs rise up above bright
green, lance-shaped leaves that are lightly
spotted with coppery red markings.

Mature Size: 14"-16";    Light: Part
Sun/Shade;    Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $16.00
Stock: 6 in stock

EPIMEDIUM ×VERSICOLOR
'SULPHUREUM'

Common Name: Fairy
Wings/Barrenwort

Pot Size: 1 g

Pastel yellow sepals and butter yellow petals
appear in April. Vigorous groundcover with
heart-shaped foliage. Great for the shade
garden. Very drought tolerant once
established; deer don't browse.

Mature Size: 10-12";    Light: Part
Shade/Shade;    Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $18.00
Stock: 9 in stock

EPIMEDIUM ×WARLEYENSE
'ELLEN WILLLMOTT'

Common Name: Barrenwort

Pot Size: 1 g

In March, wiry stems topped with copper-
orange flowers make this a standout
barrenwort. Hybrid of E. alpinum and E.
pinnatum ssp. colchicum. New copper green
growth turns green in summer.

Mature Height: 1.3';   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $16.00
Stock: 7 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 29

Page: 29

ERAGROSTIS SPECTABILIS

Common Name: Purple Love Grass

Pot Size: 1 g

A warm season bunchgrass with flat, coarse,
mostly basal, green leaves that form a
somewhat disorganized clump of foliage.
Soft reddish-purple flowers in a loose, open
inflorescence appear in August, forming an
airy cloud that covers the grass clump.

Mature Size: 18-24";    Light: Sun;  Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 8 in stock

ERIGERON PULCHELLIS VAR.
PULCHELLIS 'LYNNHAVEN
CARPET'

Common Name: Robin's Plantain

Pot Size: 1 g

Easy to grow, drought-tolerant native
groundcover with fuzzy grey-green leaves
form dense mat, topped in late spring with
pale lavender, almost white daisies that rise
a foot above the foliage. After flowering, cut
down flower stalks for attractive
groundcover. Weed suppressor due to dense,
tight mat. Can be seen in UDBG's Herbaceous
Garden swale and South Greenhouse Garden.

Mature Size: 1';   Light: Sun/Part Shade; 
 Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 28 in stock

ERYNGIUM YUCCIFOLIUM

Common Name: Rattlesnake Master

Pot Size: Quart

This plant looks like it belongs in the desert
but it's native from Maryland to Minnesota
and south to Texas.  In summer, white flower
orbs soar above the attractive bluish, sword-
shaped leaves. Drought tolerant and low
maintenance. Great in meadows, wildflower
gardens or as a vertical accent.

Mature size: 2-5';   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 3 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 30

Page: 30

EUCOMIS 'PRINCESS BRIDE'

Common Name: Pineapple Lily

Pot Size: 1 g

Rigidly upright flower spikes offer a unique
tropical flair, showing passing resemblance
to a pineapple while in bloom. This cultivar is
notably compact, perfect for the front of the
border or for use as a thriller in a mixed
container.

Mature Size: 18-24";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 20 in stock

EUCOMIS 'SAFARI
ADVENTURE'

Common Name: Pineapple Lily

Pot Size: 1 g

Beginning in early summer, when deep olive
green, wide, strap-shaped leaves emerge.
Bicolor flowers (instead of solid rose) and
lighter olive green leaves in early summer.

Mature Size: 2.5';   Light: Sun;   Soil: Dry

Price: $12.00
Stock: 20 in stock

EUPHORBIA 'ASCOT
RAINBOW'

Common Name: Spurge

Pot Size: Quart

A shrubby, dwarf, and evergreen perennial,
this plant shows off stunning, lanced shaped
rosettes, that are edged with yellow
variegation. In early to mid spring you will
see clusters of variegated white and lime-
green flowers that create a striking effect
with the foliage. As the temperatures cool,
leaves will become pink tinged.

Mature Size: 1-2';   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 15 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 31

Page: 31

EUPHORBIA BLACKBIRD®

Common Name: Spurge

Pot Size: 1 g

The black-purple foliage of Blackbird spurge
adorns the compact stems, forming a tight
evergreen specimen. The deer-resistant
foliage is topped, starting in early spring,
with large compact heads of yellow
flowers held just above the foliage by the
bright red stems.

Mature Size: 12-18";    Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
Soil: Dry/Moist  Cultivar: 'Nothowlee'

Price: $12.00
Stock: 25 in stock

FRAGARIA ×ANANASSA 'RUBY
ANN'

Common Name: Everbearing
Strawberry

Pot Size: 1 g

Combining showy flowers and delicious
fruit, this everbearing strawberry can be
grown as both an ornamental and edible
perennial fruit. In addition to the sweet,
medium sized fruit, ‘Ruby Ann’ produces
ruby-red flowers in spring to give a pop to
remind you to pay attention for the fruit!

Mature Size: 8-12";    Light: Sun;    Soil:
Moist

Price: $8.00
Stock: 30 in stock

GENTIANA ANDREWSII

Common Name: Bottlecap Gentian

Pot Size: 1 g

Tight clusters of tubular (bottle-shaped),
deep blue flowers which never open. Flower
clusters appear at the tops of the stems or in
the upper leaf axils in late summer to early
autumn.

Mature Size: 12-24";    Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
Soil: Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 19 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 32

Page: 32

GERANIUM 'AZURE RUSH'

Common Name: Cranesbill

Pot Size: 1 g

A worthy successor to 'Rozanne' with more
compact habit and lighter lavender flowers.
Flowers continuously from June to August;
gently weaves its way through other
perennials.

Mature Size: 1.5';   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
 Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 15 in stock

GERANIUM 'BLUSHING
TURTLE'

Common Name: Cranesbill

Pot Size: 1 g

Slowly spreading mound of foliage
(resembling the shape of a turtle), orchid
pink flowers marked with darker reddish-
purple veins. Flowers bloom heavily in late
spring with continued but sporadic rebloom
occurring throughout summer into fall.
Deeply-lobed, rich green, maple leaf-like
foliage.

Mature Size: 18-24";   Light: Sun/Part Sun;  
Soil: Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 14 in stock

GERANIUM CINEREUM
'BALLERINA'

Common Name: Cranesbill

Pot Size:  Quart

Compact Geranium produces a load of
cupped, pale pink flowers that are accented
with deep purple veins and a dark spot at the
petal base. Flowers are above a low mound of
gray green foliage.

Mature Size: 4-6";    Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 20 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 33

Page: 33

GERANIUM CINEREUM
'SATEENE'

Common Name: Cranesbill

Pot Size:  Quart

Deep pink flowers with an attractive silver
sheen. Low-growing species with small,
deeply divided, slightly tufted, gray-green
foliage.

Mature Size: 4-6";    Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 18 in stock

GERANIUM MACRORRHIZUM
'INGWERSEN'S VARIETY'

Common Name: Cranesbill, Hardy
Geranium

Pot Size: 1 g

Profuse clusters of soft pink flowers in late
spring to early summer. Fragrant foliage
slowly forms a groundcover, dense enough
to suppress weeds. Roots aren't aggressive
and it won't harm shallower rooted shrubs.
Useful as an edging plant. Grows best in rich
moist to well-drained soil, but tough and
tolerates sand and clay.

Mature Size: 1';    Light: Sun/Part Shade;   
Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 15 in stock

GERANIUM MACRORRHIZUM
'BEVAN'S VARIETY'

Common Name: Bigroot Geranium

Pot Size: Quart

Deep magenta flowers with dark red sepals
appear in terminal clusters above the foliage
from mid to late spring. A sporadic rebloom
may occur in summer.

Mature Size: 8-10";    Light: Sun/Part Shade; 
  Soil: Moist

Price: $8.00
Stock: 40 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 34

Page: 34

GERANIUM MACULATUM

Common Name: Wild Cranesbill

Pot Size: 1 g

Woodland native, found throughout the
eastern half of the U.S, this species delivers
an abundance of bright lavender flowers that
are super-attractive to pollinators. Solitary
bees, bumble bees and several species of
butterflies are drawn to its nectar and pollen.

Mature Size: 12-24";    Light: Sun/Shade;   
Soil: Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 20 in stock

GERANIUM MACULATUM
'ESPRESSO'

Common Name: Wild Cranesbill

Pot Size: 1 g

Lavender with a bold burgundy textured
palmate foliage. Similar to the height and
spread of the straight species, ‘Espresso’
provides dimension to the shade garden with
the darker leaves and blooms in late spring
and early summer. Another bonus, the semi-
evergreen foliage darkens to a deeper hue in
the fall and has attractive autumn color.

Mature Size: 12-24";    Light: Sun/Shade;   
Soil: Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 7 in stock

GERANIUM PRATENSE
'BLACK & WHITE'

Common Name: Geranium

Pot Size: 1 g

This geranium will form large clumps and
will colonize large areas if allowed. Open
violet-white flowers, delicately traced with
dark lines, glow against bronze-purple
foliage.

Mature Size: 12-14";   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
 Soil: Moist

Price: $16.00
Stock: 15 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 35

Page: 35

GERANIUM PRATENSE
'CLOUD NINE'

Common Name: Cranesbill

Pot Size: 1 g

Fully-double duck egg blue flowers and an
exceptionally long flowering period, from
May-August in this area. Spreading habit
over time.

Mature Size: 12-18";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 30 in stock

GERANIUM PRATENSE 'DARK
REITER'

Common Name: Cranesbill

Pot Size: Quart

This attractive dark-leafed selection forms a
compact mound of finely cut, plum purple
foliage. From early to late summer, clusters
of vibrant lilac blue flowers contrast nicely
with the foliage.

Mature Size: 10";    Light: Shade/Part Sun;   
Soil: Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 9 in stock

GERANIUM SANGUINEUM
'MAX FREI'

Common Name: Bloody Cranesbill

Pot Size: 1 g

Noted for its compact mounding growth
habit and magenta-purple flowers May into
August. Front of the border plant with long
season of interest, including shades of red
fall color.

Mature Size: 10-12";   Light: Sun/Part
Shade;   Soil: Moist

 

Price: $12.00
Stock: 15 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 36

Page: 36

GERANIUM SANGUINEUM
'NEW HAMPSHIRE PURPLE'

Common Name: Bloody Cranesbill

Pot Size:  1 g

Magenta flowers atop compact, spreading
mounds of foliage. Intricately cut leaves are
green for most of the season but earn their
namesake from the brilliant crimson-red
they turn in fall.

Mature Size: 9-12";    Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
Soil: Moist

Photo Courtesy of Walter's Gardens

Price: $12.00
Stock: 25 in stock

GERANIUM SANGUINEUM
VAR. STRIATUM

Common Name: Cranesbill

Pot Size:  Quart

Denser, more compact form of species G.
sanguineum that grows to 6-8” tall and
features large pale pink flowers with
contrasting dark red veins.

Mature Size: 6-8";   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 25 in stock

GERANIUM SANGUINEUM
VAR. STRIATUM
'LANCASTRIENSE'

Common Name: Cranesbill

Pot Size:  Quart

Compared to Geranium sanguineum var.
striatum, this cultivar features slightly darker
flower coloration and a noticeably bolder fall
color!

Mature Size: 6-8";   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 15 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 37

Page: 37

GERANIUM
×CANTABRIGIENSE
'BIOKOVO'

Common Name: Cranesbill

Pot Size: 1 g

Incredibly drought tolerant, long-lasting
groundcover for multi-seasonal interest.
White flowers with pink veins and stamens
bloom from late spring to early summer.
Leaves are fragrant and turn red-orange in
autumn. Spreads slowly.

Mature Size: .5-.9';   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
 Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 18 in stock

GERANIUM
×CANTABRIGIENSE
'KARMINA'

Common Name: Cranesbill

Pot Size: 1 g

Incredibly drought tolerant, long-lasting
groundcover for multi-season interest.
Clear, rose-pink flowers emerge in late
spring to early summer. Leaves are fragrant
and turn red-orange in autumn.

Mature Size: 1.5';   Light: Sun/Part Sun;  
Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 20 in stock

GERANIUM
×CANTABRIGIENSE 'ST. OLA'

Common Name: Cranesbill

Pot Size:  Quart

Similar to Geranium ‘Biokovo’ but much
more vigorous, forming a dense evergreen
carpet. ‘St. Ola’s white overlapping flower
petals fade to just a hint of pink.

Mature Size: 1.5';    Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $8.00
Stock: 30 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 38

Page: 38

GEUM 'ALABAMA SLAMMER'

Common Name: Cocktail™  Avens

Pot Size: Quart

Orange-red-tinged flowers hover above
charming green foliage from late spring to
summer. A favorite of hummingbirds.

Mature Size: 10-14";   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
 Soil: Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 25 in stock

GILLENIA STIPULATA

Common Name: American Ipecac

Pot Size: Quart

(Syn. Porteranthus stipulata) This plant
features white (infrequently tinged pink)
star-like flowers, each with 5 narrow petals.
Flowers bloom in early summer on wiry
stems rising above a foliage mound
consisting of deeply cut, toothed, trifoliate,
medium green leaves.

Mature Size: 6-9";   Light: Part Sun/Shade; 
 Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 40 in stock

GLADIOLUS DALENII 'BOONE'

Common Name: Hardy Gladiolus

Pot Size: 1 g

Hardy heirloom cultivar with conch-shell
flowers of peach-apricot hue infused with
yellow. Great plant for the cut flower border
or intermingled in a perennial border.

Mature Size: 3-4';   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Average

Price: $10.00
Stock: 15 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 39

Page: 39

HAKONECHLOA MACRA
'ALBOSTRIATA'

Common Name: White-Striped
Hakone Grass

(Syn. H. m. 'Albovariegata') One of the most
gorgeous and graceful of ornamental
grasses, beautiful in combination with
hostas and ferns, which require similar
conditions and contrast in textures.
Cascading layers of narrow leaves striped
with green and creamy white.

Mature Size: 1-1.5';   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Dry/Moist

Stock
Status

Plant
Size

Price

3 in
stock

1
Gallon

$16.00

5 in
stock

1 Quart $12.00

Price: $12.00 – $16.00
Stock: 5 in stock

HAKONECHLOA MACRA 'ALL
GOLD'

Common Name: Hakone Grass

Pot Size: 1 g

Brighten up a shady area or woodland garden
with these ribbons of gold foliage. More
upright than other Hakone cultivars and very
drought tolerant once established. Very
tough plant. In full sun, will turn bright gold;
lower light results in more chartreuse color.

Mature Size: 1-2';   Light: Part Sun/Shade; 
 Soil: Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 18 in stock

HAKONECHLOA MACRA
'AUREOLA'

Common Name: Hakone Grass

Pot Size: 1 g

Arching ribbons of chartreuse and green
foliage softly illuminate the shade garden
with an Asian nuance. Despite its delicate
appearance, this plant is tough as nails and
spreads very slowly.

Mature Size: 1';   Light: Part Shade/Shade; 
 Soil: Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 16 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 40

Page: 40

HAKONECHLOA MACRA
'BENI-KAZE'

Common Name: Japanese Forest
Grass

Pot Size: 1 g

Slender, bright green blades form a flowing
mound that work well in borders and tight
corners where a texture change is needed. In
late summer leaf blades develop red streaks
that progress to a deeper red, then orange
and gold as fall marches onward.

Mature Size: 12-18";    Light: Part
Shade/Shade;    Soil: Moist

Price: $18.00
Stock: 7 in stock

HELIANTHUS
ANGUSTIFOLIUS

Common Name: Swamp Sunflower

Pot Size: 1 g

Upright clumping perennial wildflower.  The
attractive leaves are bright green, thick and
glossy.  In late summer, golden flowers
emerge.  This late blooming sunflower
extends the season of yellow flowers until
frost.

Mature Size: 5-8';   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
 Soil: Moist/Wet

Price: $10.00
Stock: 40 in stock

HELIOPSIS HELIANTHOIDES
V. SCABRA 'BLEEDING
HEARTS'

Common Name: False Sunflower

Pot Size: 1 g

Prized as the first seed strain of Heliopsis
without yellow on its flowers. Blooming June
until frost, its new flowers emerge intense
orange/red, then mature to gold with red
centers. Deep green leaves with bronze
highlights and black stems complete the
picture.

Mature Size: 36-42";   Light: Part
Sun/Shade;   Soil: Dry/Moist

Photo credit: Walters Garden, Inc.

Price: $12.00
Stock: 4 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 41

Page: 41

HELLEBORUS 'CONFETTI
CAKE'

Common Name: Lenten Rose

Pot Size: 1 g

Pendulous, double, bright white blooms with
dark speckled petal centers. Clumps will
mature to roughly two feet high and wide.

Mature Height: 18-24";   Light: Part/Full
Shade;   Soil: Moist

Price: $16.00
Stock: 17 in stock

HELLEBORUS NIGER 'MONT
BLANC'

Common Name: Lenten Rose

Pot Size: 1 g

A white, single flower, was bred for its
uniquely high vigor and long flowering
period. Easy to see this perennial blooming
from late December through March in our
local area.

Mature Height: 12";   Light: Part/Full Shade; 
 Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $16.00
Stock: 18 in stock

HELLEBORUS 'PARIS IN PINK'

Common Name: Lenten Rose

Pot Size: 1 g

Particularly large flowers for a hellebore,
this single pink flower works well as an early
season spectacle, lasting up to 6 weeks in
bloom.

Mature Height: 18-24";   Light: Part/Full
Shade;   Soil: Moist

Price: $16.00
Stock: 17 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 42

Page: 42

HELLEBORUS 'ROYAL
HERITAGE'

Common Name: Lenten Rose

Pot Size: 1 g

The Royal Heritage™ line is a hybrid strain
of Helleborus, undergoing a 50-year process
of cultivation to blossom into a wide range of
rich colors, including maroon, red, white,
near black and pink, and even offshoots of
yellow and pale green in some cases.

Mature Height: 1.5-2';   Light: Part/Full
Shade;   Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $18.00
Stock: 9 in stock

HELLEBORUS 'SPANISH
FLARE'

Common Name: Lenten Rose

Pot Size: 1 g

Yellow, single flowers with a contrasting
dark purple eye. Flowering typically starts a
week or so later than many other cultivars
grown in the Newark area.

Mature Height: 15-18";   Light: Part/Full
Shade;   Soil: Moist

Price: $16.00
Stock: 17 in stock

HELLEBORUS ×ERICSMITHII
'CANDY LOVE'

Common Name: Lenten Rose

Pot Size: 1 g

Flowers open pale creamy apricot, gradually
darken to blush pink, and mature to dusty
purple tinged pink and red. Borne in
multicolored clusters on purple stems.

Mature Height: 12-15";   Light: Part/Full
Shade;   Soil: Moist

Price: $16.00
Stock: 16 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 43

Page: 43

HEMEROCALLIS 'ALABAMA
JUBILEE'

Common Name: Daylily

Pot Size: 1 g

It's huge, iridescent, reddish orange flowers
are sparked by a gold flash through each
petal. The blooms also feature delicately
ruffled edges and a slight fragrance.

Mature Size: 24-30";  Light: Sun/Part
Shade;   Soil: Dry/Moist

Photo credit: Walters Gardens, Inc.

Price: $14.00
Stock: 21 in stock

HEMEROCALLIS 'DOUBLE
PARDON ME'

Common Name: Daylily

Pot Size: 1 g

A nice burgundy-red flower with
dramatically more tepals than a standard
daylily. Instead of the standard amount of 6
tepals, according to the breeder, these
flowers can have as many as 18 tepals.

Mature Size: 18";  Light: Sun/Part Shade; 
 Soil: Moist

Photo credit: Walters Gardens, Inc.

Price: $12.00
Stock: 20 in stock

HEMEROCALLIS 'GARDEN
SHOW'

Common Name: Daylily

Pot Size: 1 g

Putting on a terrific show in the garden, this
daylily produces loads of large 6",
shimmering diamond dusted, lavender
mauve flowers with a prominent yellow
throat and purple stamens.  Ruffled,
recurved tepals open wide and flat revealing
the triangular flower form. This daylily is
highly fragrant.

Mature Size: 2-2.5';  Light: Sun/Part Shade; 
 Soil: Dry/Moist

Photo credit: Walters Gardens, Inc.

Price: $12.00
Stock: 9 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 44

Page: 44

HEMEROCALLIS
'HANDWRITING ON THE
WALL'

Common Name: Daylily

Pot Size: 1 g

Flowers are peach with a purple eye. The
purple color blends to lavender purple
toward the yellow throat for a stunning
display. A thin, purple picotee edge frames
the edge of the blooms.

Mature Size: 20-24";  Light: Sun/Part
Shade;   Soil: Moist

Photo Courtesy of Walter's Gardens

Price: $12.00
Stock: 22 in stock

HEMEROCALLIS 'STEPHANIE
RETURNS'

Common Name: Daylily

Pot Size: 1 g

These bicolor blossoms display a unique
blend of light peachy pink, ruffled petals
with a narrow, purple eye, radiant yellow
throat, purple midribs, and reddish veining. 
The recurved sepals are a deeper rose purple.
Several flowers per fan of foliage.

Mature Size: 16-18";  Light: Sun;   Soil:
Moist

Photo credit: Walters Gardens, Inc.

Price: $14.00
Stock: 10 in stock

HEPATICA ACUTILOBA

Common Name: Sharp-lobed
Liverleaf

Pot Size: Quart

Native perennial is a harbinger of spring and
always a pleasant surprise in the early spring
garden or local woods (if you can find it!).
White, pink or bluish flowers first appear
before the new leaves and persist for up to
two months. Three-lobed, pointed, leathery,
semi-evergreen leaves emerge after flowers.
Prefers rich, moist, well-drained soil,
neutral to acid.

Mature Size: 4-8"';   Light: Partial
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 30 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 45

Page: 45

HEUCHERA AMERICANA
'GREEN SPICE'

Common Name: Coral Bells

Leaves show a beautiful silver marbling with
green leaves and red veins that develop
during the cooler weather of early spring and
fall. Tiny white flowers in summer. Pumpkin
fall color.

Mature Size: 8-10";   Light: Sun/Part Shade; 
 Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $16.00
Stock: 16 in stock

HEUCHERA 'BLACKOUT'

Common Name: Coral Bells

Pot Size: 1 g

Noted for its glossy, rounded, near black
leaves that remain dark throughout the
growing season. Foliage forms a compact
basal mound that give rise to small, creamy
white flowers borne in open, airy panicles
appear in late spring to early summer.

Mature Size: 6-18";   Light: Sun/Part Shade; 
 Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 18 in stock

HEUCHERA VILLOSA 'BRONZE
WAVE'

Common Name: Alum Root, Coral
Bells

Pot Size: 1g

‘Bronze Wave’ is a large cultivar with an
excellent habit and vigor. The leaves are a
large thick, and glossy bronze hue. The
slightly open habit allows for the occasional
glimpse of the purple underside of the leaf.
Flowers alone are not significant but create a
nice display in a mass.

Mature Size: 18-24";   Light: Shade/Part
Shade;   Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 9 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 46

Page: 46

HEUCHERA 'FRILLY'

Common Name: Coral Bells

Pot Size: 1 g

Ridiculously ruffled leaves are rich caramel-
pink on top and mauve on the bottom.
Transitioning to fall, this lovely mound turns
burgundy with the cooler weather. Pale pink
flowers mid-summer.

Mature Size: 8-12";   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $16.00
Stock: 17 in stock

HEUCHERA 'GUACAMOLE'

Common Name: Coral Bells

Pot Size: 1 g

Large, bright lime green foliage brightens
the shady woodland garden or container.
Creamy white flowers appear above foliage
in late spring-summer.

Mature Size: 1-2';  Light: Sun/Part Shade; 
Soil: Dry/Moist

 

Price: $16.00
Stock: 5 in stock

HEUCHERA 'OBSIDIAN'

Common Name: Coral Bells

Pot Size: 1 g

Grown for its lovely, luscious and lobed with
dark purple, almost black foliage and cream-
colored flowers from late spring to early
summer. Drought tolerant once established.

Mature Size: 10-12";   Light: Sun/Part
Shade;   Soil: Moist

Price: $16.00
Stock: 5 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 47

Page: 47

HEUCHERA NORTHERN
EXPOSURE™ SIENNA

Common Name: Sienna Coral Bells

Pot Size: 1 g

Apple green lobed leaves in spring shift to
warm sienna in summer. Panicles of bell-
shaped, vivid pink flowers from April-June.
Long lived, hardy, rust resistant.

Mature Size: 12-14";   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
 Soil: Dry/Moist Cultivar: 'TNHEUNESI'

Price: $16.00
Stock: 18 in stock

HEUCHERA VILLOSA
'CARAMEL'

Common Name: Coral Bells

Pot Size: 1 g

Scrumptious apricot foliage with spires of
light pink flowers in early summer. Very
drought and humidity tolerant. Mound
growth habit.

Mature Size: 12-24";   Light: Part
Sun/Shade;   Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 12 in stock

×HEUCHERELLA 'ART
NOUVEAU'

Common Name: Foamy Bells

Pot Size: 1 g

Large maple-shaped evergreen leaves,
grass-green with a violet heart center. It
flowers from May until August with masses
of tiny white flowers on tall stems.

Mature Size: 12-24";   Light: Part Sun;   Soil:
Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 18 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 48

Page: 48

×HEUCHERELLA 'PINK
REVOLUTION'

Common Name: Foamy Bells

Pot Size: 1 g

Masses of bubblegum pink blooms in late
spring. 'Pink Revolution' was bred
specifically for its heavy bloom. Its leaves of
bright green have burgundy veins all
summer.

Mature Size: 12-15";   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 15 in stock

HOSTA 'BIG DADDY'

Common Name: Plantain Lily

Pot Size: 1 g

This cultivar forms a very large mass of
thick, chalky blue leaves.  The rounded leaves
become cupped and puckered when mature. 
Heavy substance helps to make this hosta
more slug resistant.

Mature Size: 20-24";    Light: Partial
Shade/Shade;    Soil: Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 14 in stock

HOSTA 'BLUE MOUSE EARS'

Common Name: Plantain Lily

Pot Size: 3"

The cultivar name says it all, tidy and tiny, as
well as blue hues. Small mounds of thick
leaves will spread less than a foot over time.
Flower buds are held horizontally and swell
until lavender bell-shaped flowers in mid-
summer.

Mature Height: .5";   Light: Part/Full Shade; 
 Soil: Moist

Photo: Walters Garden

Price: $10.00
Stock: 5 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 49

Page: 49

HOSTA 'CAPTAIN KIRK'

Common Name: Plantain Lily

Pot Size: 1 g

An eye-catching large hosta with wide, dark
green margins, gold centers, and heavier
substance than many similar cultivars.

Mature Size: 18-20";    Light: Partial
Shade/Shade;    Soil: Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 9 in stock

HOSTA 'GUACAMOLE'

Common Name: Plantain Lily

Pot Size: 1 g

Large, convex, wide oval shaped, apple-
green (or guacamole) colored leaves with
irregular dark bluish-green margins. Leaves
emerge all green and coloration intensifies
as season progresses. Fragrant white flowers
late summer.

Mature Size: 1.5';   Light: Part Sun/Shade; 
 Soil: Moist

Photo: Walters Garden

Price: $16.00
Stock: 7 in stock

HOSTA 'SISTER ACT'

Common Name: Plantain Lily

Pot Size: 1 g

Leaves on 'Sister Act' emerge with a wax
coating in spring which gives the gold center
a hazy appearance and makes the margins
blue. In summer, the leaves turn bright gold
and the margins become dark green.

Mature Size: 15"-20";   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;  Soil: Moist/Average

Image courtesy: Walters Gardens

Price: $14.00
Stock: 9 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 50

Page: 50

HOSTA 'SPARTACUS'

Common Name: Plantain Lily

Pot Size: 1 g

Green leaves that have a heavily rippled gold
border illuminate the garden with brightly
contrasted heart-shaped leaves.

Mature Size: 18";    Light: Partial
Shade/Shade;    Soil: Moist/Average

Price: $10.00
Stock: 10 in stock

HOSTA 'UNDULATA
ALBOMARGINATA'

Common Name: Plantain Lily

Pot Size: 1 g

One of the first hostas to come up in the
spring. Medium green leaves with wavy,
white margins and gray-green streaks at the
junction of the margin and center.

Mature Size: 16-18"";    Light: Partial
Shade/Shade;    Soil: Moist

Photo Courtesy of Walter's Gardens

Price: $12.00
Stock: 22 in stock

HOSTA 'WIGGLES AND
SQUIGGLES'

Common Name: Plantain Lily

Pot Size: 1 g

Bright yellow leaves are very long and thin
and notable for their incredibly wavy
margins. It forms a low, wide habit
comparable to 'Blue Mouse Ears'. Leaves will
be more chartreuse green in more shade; for
best yellow color, plant in a site with
morning sun and afternoon shade.

Mature Size: 8-10";    Light: Partial
Shade/Shade;    Soil: Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 17 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 51

Page: 51

IRIS CRISTATA 'ALBA'

Common Name: White Dwarf Crested
Iris

Pot Size: Quart

Narrow, sword-shaped, yellowish-green to
medium green leaves arise from a network of
branching rhizomes. Spreads quickly and
forms dense colonies in optimum growing
conditions. 'Alba' features white flowers
with gold crests borne on 6" tall stems as
opposed to the species type light blue flower.

Mature Size: 4-6";   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 20 in stock

IRIS ENSATA 'ROSE QUEEN'

Common Name: Japanese Iris

Pot Size: 1 g

Graceful blush pink blooms stand on 3'
strappy foliage which persists through the
summer. Deer resistant and water loving,
this plant is a great addition to the June
garden.

Mature Size: 3';   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Moist/Wet

Price: $12.00
Stock: 2 in stock

IRIS ENSATA 'VARIEGATA'

Common Name: Striped Japanese Iris

Pot Size: 1 g

Winning attributes of this stunning
specimen iris: Crepe paper-like flowers,
deep purple with a reddish sheen; vivid
cerise flushed deep purple falls; variegated
green and creamy-white foliage. Late June
bloomer.

Mature Size: 2.5-3';    Light: Sun;    Soil:
Moist/Wet

Price: $14.00
Stock: 10 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 52

Page: 52

IRIS GERMANICA
'ZOOBOOMAFOO'

Common Name: Bearded Iris

Pot Size: 1 g

Avid watchers of PBS may recognize the
cultivar name of this plant, turns out, it is
still just a plant, and not a lemur. To go along
with a pronounced "spicy" fragrance, this
Iris boasts a fantastic yellow flower inlaid
with orange/burgundy in its beard and
ruffled edge.

Mature Size: 12-18";   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
 Soil: Moist

 

Price: $16.00
Stock: 15 in stock

IRIS PSEUDATA 'YARAI'

Common Name: Pseudata Iris

Pot Size: 1 g

Flowers in early summer as a unique peach
blend with deep purple veining and a
prominent yellow throat. Large flowers
stand atop typical iris foliage. From trials at
Walter's Garden, this plant showed
"excellent vigor and healthy foliage
compared with other Iris of its class".

Mature Size: 2-2.5;  Light: Sun/Part Sun;
Soil: Moist

Price: $16.00
Stock: 12 in stock

IRIS SIBIRICA 'CAPE COD
BOYS'

Common Name: Siberian Iris

Pot Size: 1 g

Pale ocean-blue standards, blue-violet falls
with darker veining, and sandy yellow
signals. The pointed, attractive blue-green
foliage of this Siberian Iris adds verticality to
the garden before, during, and after blossom
time.

Mature Size: 28-32";    Light: Sun/Part
Shade;    Soil: Moist

Photo: Walters Garden

Price: $12.00
Stock: 20 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 53

Page: 53

IRIS SIBIRICA 'BUTTER AND
SUGAR'

Common Name: Siberian Iris

Pot Size: 1 g

Beautiful bicolor blooms are a combination
of creamy yellow and white petals, supported
on stiff upright stems above refined clumps
of slender green foliage.

Mature Size: 24";    Light: Sun/Part Shade;   
Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 8 in stock

IRIS SIBIRICA 'ROARING
JELLY'

Common Name: Siberian Iris

Pot Size: 1 g

The 3' tall flower spikes are topped in late
spring with flowers composed of very dark
falls, highlighted with white veining, while
the standards are nearly white with light
lavender veins.

Mature Size: 30-36";    Light: Sun;    Soil:
Moist

Photo: Walters Garden

Price: $12.00
Stock: 8 in stock

IRIS SPURIA 'SULTAN'S SASH'

Common Name: Louisiana Iris

Pot Size: Quart

Clay tolerant and deer resistant are only two
of the appealing virtues of this cultivar.
Deep, rich red-violet flowers flushed with
gold stand out in the garden.

Mature Size: 3';   Light: Sun/Part Shade; 
 Soil: Moist

Price: $16.00
Stock: 2 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 54

Page: 54

JEFFERSONIA DIPHYLLA

Common Name: Twinleaf

Pot Size: Quart

This ephemeral native perennial emerges
early in the spring before most trees and
shrubs leaf out. Each large blue-green leaf
has two deeply divided symmetrical lobes.
Leaves may be coarsely toothed or wavy
along the edges of the leaf. Flowers emerge
and open as a showy white display.

Mature Size: 9-18";   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Moist

Photo Courtesy of Mt. Cuba Center

Price: $10.00
Stock: 11 in stock

KALIMERIS INCISA 'BLUE
STAR'

Common Name: Blue False Aster

Pot Size: 1 g

Pale blue frilly 1 to 1-1/2" wide daisies with a
nicely contrasting yellow center are
produced beginning in late spring and
through summer often continuing into
fall atop a neat mound of deep green foliage.

Mature Size: 12-18";    Light: Sun/Part
Shade;    Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 15 in stock

KALIMERIS INTEGRIFOLIA
'DAISY MAE'

Common Name: False Aster

Pot Size: Quart

This plant may be in the running as the
easiest plant to grow! Heat and humidity, dry
spells, all the same to this plant. Singular, 1
inch wide, white daisy like flowers top a
mound of green foliage all summer long.

Mature Size: 20-24";   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
 Soil: Moist/Dry

Price: $8.00
Stock: 14 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 55

Page: 55

KNIPHOFIA 'FLAMENCO'

Common Name: Dwarf Red Hot Poker

Pot Size: 1 g

Large bottlebrush heads in a range of shades,
including yellow, orange and red. Stems are
wonderful for cutting. Drought tolerant,
once established.

Mature Size: 24";  Light: Sun;  Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 7 in stock

KNIPHOFIA 'ROCKET'S RED
GLARE'

Common Name: Red Hot Poker

Pot Size: 1 g

Incredibly long flower spikes have vibrant
warm red buds that open to creamy peach
flowers. The spiky flowers and upright habit
gives a very unique looks to your landscape,
with rebloom extending the color late into
the season. Grass-like foliage provides
textural contrast.

Mature Size: 30-36";  Light: Sun;  Soil:
Dry/Moist

Photo Courtesy of Walter's Garden

Price: $14.00
Stock: 20 in stock

KNIPHOFIA 'SOLAR FLARE'

Common Name: Red Hot Poker

Pot Size: 1 g

Bright sunny yellow flowers hold consistent
color throughout the season. The spiked
flowers and upright habit also can rebloom
late into the season. Grass-like foliage
provides textural contrast.

Mature Size: 36-42";  Light: Sun;  Soil:
Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 18 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 56

Page: 56

LEUCANTHEMUM
×SUPERBUM 'BECKY'

Common Name: Shasta Daisy

Pot Size: 1 g

A living bouquet of huge (4") Daisies that
stand about 2 feet tall. Even at this height,
staking isn't required, and the plant's long,
strong stems are great for cut flowers!

Mature Size: 18-24";    Light: Sun;    Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 15 in stock

LIATRIS SPICATA 'KOBOLD'

Common Name: Blazing Star

Pot Size: 1 g

Features terminal spikes of rounded, fluffy,
deep purple flower heads appearing atop
rigid, erect, leafy flower stalks. One or more
stalks arise from a basal tuft of narrow,
grass-like, medium green leaves.

Mature Size: 18-24";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 20 in stock

LILIUM SUPERBUM

Common Name: Turk's Cap Lily

Pot Size: Quart

Foliage is whorls of leaves up the stem. The
flower is an orange-red flower thickly
spotted with purple.  The six perianth (what
we'd assume are petals) parts are curved
backward such that the tips often touch.
 This plant delights in attracting pollinators,
hummingbirds, and butterflies. Grows well
along wet areas/banks.

Mature Size: 5-8';   Light: Sun/Part Shade; 
 Soil: Moist/Wet

Price: $10.00
Stock: 10 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 57

Page: 57

LOBELIA CARDINALIS

Common Name: Cardinal Flower

Plant Size: 1g

Known for its stunning bright crimson
flowers appearing July - September, a
magnet to draw hummingbirds and
butterflies to your garden. Excellent
naturalizer for wild meadow or water garden.

Mature Size: 3-6';   Light: Sun/Partial Sun; 
 Soil: Moist/Wet

Price: $12.00
Stock: 25 in stock

LOBELIA CARDINALIS
[WHITE FORM]

Common Name: Cardinal Flower

Plant Size: 1g

Unique to this form of L. cardinalis, stunning
white flowers appear from July - September,
a magnet to draw hummingbirds and
butterflies to your garden. Excellent
naturalizer for wild meadow or water garden.

Mature Size: 3-6';   Light: Sun/Partial Sun; 
 Soil: Moist/Wet

Price: $10.00
Stock: 7 in stock

LOBELIA 'RUBY SLIPPERS'

Common Name: Cardinal Flower

Plant Size: 1 g

One of the finest and rarest hybrids of Lobelia
siphilitica x Lobelia cardinalis. Features ruby-
red flowers mid-summer to fall. Adored by
butterflies and hummingbirds, it enhances
almost any color-scheme in the garden.

Mature Size: 3';   Light: Sun/Part Sun;   Soil:
Moist/Wet

Price: $10.00
Stock: 40 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 58

Page: 58

LYCHNIS FIOS-CUCULI
'PETITE JENNY'

Common Name: Ragged Robin

Pot Size: 1 g

Tufted, double-flowered, pink cultivar that
is a dwarf form of the popular Lychnis flos-
cuculi ‘Jenny’. Flowers are sterile, so this
plant will not reseed. Bloom period usually
extends from late spring to early summer.

Mature Size: 9-18";    Light: Sun/Part Sun;   
Soil: Moist

 

Price: $12.00
Stock: 12 in stock

MATTEUCCIA
STRUTHIOPTERIS

Common Name: Ostrich Fern

Pot Size: 1 g

Vase-shaped, large fern with beautifully
textured fronds, creating dramatic effect in
the woodland garden. Excellent for
naturalizing and stabilizing streambanks
and wet soils. Can spread and form dense
colonies. Deer and rabbit resistant.

Mature Size: 3-4';    Light: Part
Shade/Shade;    Soil: Moist/Very moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 14 in stock

MELITTIS MELISSOPHYLLUM
'ROYAL VELVET
DISTINCTION'

Common Name: Bastard Balm

Plant Size: 1 g

Orchid-like, large white flowers have dark
purple tongues with white edges. Stalks of
blooms decorate the mounding, pubescent
foliage in the late spring or early summer.
Leaves and flowers have a distinct honey-
mint fragrance; their plentiful nectar is
invaluable to bees butterflies and
hummingbirds.

Mature Size: 15-18"';   Light: Sun/Partial
Sun;   Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 23 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 59

Page: 59

MERTENSIA VIRGINICA

Common Name: Virginia Bluebells

Pot Size: Quart

Native perennial with masses of beautiful
bright blue flowers appearing above fresh
green foliage in early spring. Reseeds
prolifically when happy forming large drifts.
Goes dormant in summer so plant with other
perennials to extend gardening season. Best
in full sun before trees leaf out, then shade
from woodland canopy.

Mature Size: 15-18";   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Moist/Wet

Price: $10.00
Stock: 18 in stock

MONARDA BEE-LIEVE™

Common Name:  Bee You® Series
Beebalm

Pot Size: 1 g

Relatively short plants form a compact
clump of deep green foliage that is covered in
soft pink flowers with maroon bracts.
Pollinator magnet.

Mature Size: 15-18";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Moist;  Cultivar: 'Mon0004BLI'

Photo: Walters Gardens, Inc.

Price: $12.00
Stock: 18 in stock

MONARDA 'BLUE MOON'

Common Name: Sugar Buzz Series
Beebalm

Pot Size: 1 g

Midsummer lavender-blue flowers lure
butterflies, hummingbirds and other
pollinators. Fragrant foliage. Resistance to
powdery mildew; plant where there's good
air circulation.

Mature Size: 30";   Light: Sun;   Soil: Moist

Photo: Walters Gardens, Inc.

Price: $12.00
Stock: 20 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 60

Page: 60

MONARDA 'LEADING LADY
ORCHID'

Common Name: Beebalm

Pot Size: 1 g

This cultivar leads the way in early summer,
flowering earlier and forming a more
compact clump than other Beebalm. Densely
branched, dark green, somewhat glossy
foliage topped with orchid pink blossoms
and lighter pink interiors creating a bicolor
effect.

Mature Size: 10-14";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Moist

Photo: Walters Gardens, Inc.

Price: $14.00
Stock: 17 in stock

NEPETA FAASSENII
'WALKER'S LOW'

Common Name: Catmint

Pot Size: 1 g

Showy periwinkle flower spikes adorn a
fragrant mound of gray green foliage.
Excellent for cascading slopes, pots and
borders. Resistant to drought with time.

Mature Size: 12-24";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 18 in stock

ONOCLEA SENSIBILIS

Common Name: Sensitive Fern

Pot Size: Quart

This fern features long-stalked, deeply
pinnate, bright green, vegetative (sterile)
fronds with leathery, triangular leaflets
which have distinctively netted veins.
Shorter, erect, woody-like fertile fronds
typically brown up (hence the "sensitive") in
late summer and persist throughout the
remaining season and winter.

Mature Size: 12-24";   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Moist/Wet

Price: $10.00
Stock: 28 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 61

Page: 61

OPHIOPOGON PLANISCAPUS
'NIGRESCENS'

Common Name: Black Mondo Grass

Plant Size: Quart

Striking form of mondo grass, growing in
little tufts with nearly black-purple foliage
and lilac-colored flowers followed by blue-
black fruit. Grows and propagates very
slowly, though tough, hardy, and thoroughly
worth the wait and effort. Excellent planted
along edges of paving to soften hardscape, or
planted en masse as groundcover, or in
between stepping stones. Full sun heightens
the black color, but does equally well in
shade.

Mature Size: 9-12";   Light: Sun/Partial
Shade;   Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 10 in stock

OSMUNDA CINNAMOMEA

Common Name: Cinnamon Fern

(Syn: Osmundastrum cinnamomeum)
Stately, erect cinnamon colored arching
fronds. Adapts very well to boggy soils but
can also tolerate moist soils. Separate spore-
bearing, stiff, fertile fronds appear in early
spring and quickly turn brown.

Mature Size: 2-3';   Light: Part Sun/Shade; 
 Soil: Moist/Wet

Stock
Status

Plant
Size

Price

12 in
stock

1
Gallon

$14.00

25 in
stock

1 Quart $12.00

Price: $12.00 – $14.00
Stock: 11 in stock

OSMUNDA REGALIS VAR.
SPECTABILIS

Common Name: Royal Fern

Pot Size: 1 g

Create a lush, tropical feel in your garden
with this strongly upright, deciduous fern
that thrives in boggy areas though not
limited to, but always requires moist soil.
Also tolerates full sun. Majestic architecture!

Mature Size: 3-5';   Light: Part Sun/Shade; 
 Soil: Moist/Wet

Price: $14.00
Stock: 15 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 62

Page: 62

PACHYSANDRA PROCUMBENS

Common Name: Allegheny Spurge

Pot Size: Quart

Slowly spreading native groundcover with
creamy flowers in early spring provides
important support for early pollinators.
Scalloped-edged leaves marbled with silver.

Mature Size: 8-12";   Light: Shade;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 20 in stock

PACKERA AUREA

Common Name: Golden Groundsel

Pot Size: Quart

This native perennial naturalizes into large
colonies in optimum growing conditions,
making it difficult for weeds to establish.
One of the earliest bloomers to appear, from
April to June golden yellow flowers appear;
important for early pollinators.

Mature Size: 12-18";   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
 Soil: Moist

Price: $8.00
Stock: 25 in stock

PAEONIA LACTIFLORA (PINK)

Common Name: Herbaceous Peony

Pot Size: 3 g

This peony is classified as a late-blooming
species, featuring pink flowers in mid- to
late spring and continuing attractive foliage
throughout the summer and early fall. Stems
die to the ground after frost.

Mature Size: 24-36";    Light: Sun;    Soil:
Moist

Price: $39.00
Stock: 11 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 63

Page: 63

PENSTEMON DIGITALIS
'HUSKER RED'

Common Name: Beardtongue

Pot Size: 1 g

Native perennial with foliage that emerges
red and keeps color all summer long.  Nectar
relished by hummingbirds. Well-drained soil
best.

Mature Size: 24-30";    Light: Sun;    Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 14 in stock

PENSTEMON DIGITALIS
'ONYX AND PEARLS'

Common Name: Beardtongue

Pot Size: 1 g

The contrast of pearly shell flowers against
nearly black leaves make this a striking
penstemon. Blooms in June-July. Nectar
relished by hummingbirds. Well-drained soil
best. Native.

Mature Size: 36-42";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Photo: Walters Gardens, Inc.

Price: $12.00
Stock: 20 in stock

PENSTEMON HIRSUTUS

Common Name: Hairy Beardtongue

Pot Size: Quart

Open clusters of trumpet-shaped, lavender
flowers grace this species from late May to
late June, attracting bumblebees, butterflies
and hummingbirds.  Its early bloom time and
hairy stems distinguish it from other
Beardtongues.

Mature Size: 12-24";   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
 Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $8.00
Stock: 20 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 64

Page: 64

PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA
'BLUE STEEL'

Common Name: Russian Sage

Pot Size: 1g

Upright silver stems covered in a mist of
lavender-blue flowers. The perfect plant to
intermingle textures in flower borders; adds
cool color through the late summer.

Mature Size: 2.5-3';   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 29 in stock

PHLOX 'AMETHYST PEARL'

Common Name: Hybrid Phlox

Pot Size: 1 g

Light amethyst pink flowers with a white eye
are produced in loose, rounded panicles in
early summer and reblooms again in early
fall. Spreads slowly via rhizome.

Mature Size: 1.5";   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
 Soil: Average

Price: $12.00
Stock: 6 in stock

PHLOX 'BABY DOLL PINK'

Common Name: Hybrid Phlox

Pot Size: 1 g

A very short, and very early  deep pink bloom
have this hybrid Phlox standing out from the
crowd, on average, about 3 weeks earlier in
the summer than most P. paniculata species.
A sheer after bloom will entice a second
bloom in early fall.

Mature Size: 12";   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
 Soil: Average

Price: $12.00
Stock: 9 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 65

Page: 65

PHLOX 'BABY DOLL WHITE'

Common Name: Hybrid Phlox

Pot Size: 1 g

A very short, and very early  white with light
pink center bloom have this hybrid Phlox
standing out from the crowd, on average,
about 3 weeks earlier in the summer than
most P. paniculata species. A sheer after
bloom will entice a second bloom in early
fall.

Mature Size: 12-15";   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
 Soil: Average

Price: $10.00
Stock: 8 in stock

PHLOX CAROLINA SPP.
CAROLINA 'KIM'

Common Name: Carolina Phlox

Pot Size: Quart

Scoring well in Mt. Cuba's Phlox for Sun
trials from 2015-2017, this Phlox sports a
lush and vigorous habit that remains disease
free all season long; light pink flowers
blanket the plant from late May to early June.

Mature Size: 2';    Light: Sun/Part Sun;    Soil:
Average

Price: $8.00
Stock: 30 in stock

PHLOX NIVALIS 'CAMLA'

Common Name: Trailing Phlox

Pot Size: Quart

A finer textured and more vigorous cousin of
P. subulata, this native Phlox blooms a light
purple almost pink in the spring and does
well in dry and rocky soils, or edges of beds.

Mature Size: 6-8'';    Light: Sun/Part Sun;   
Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $16.00
Stock: 7 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 66

Page: 66

PHLOX 'OPENING ACT
BLUSH'

Common Name: Hybrid Phlox

Pot Size: 1 g

A native hybrid, this Phlox peaks at 1.5 feet
tall and has an extremely showy light
lavender-pink flower head with noted
fragrance. Mildew Resistant.

Mature Size: 18-21"';   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
 Soil: Average

Price: $12.00
Stock: 15 in stock

PHLOX PANICULATA 'COVER
GIRL'

Common Name: Summer Phlox

Pot Size: 1 g

With the mildew resistance of the Garden
Girls collection, this native Phlox has
purple-lavender flowers with white halos at
the flower's center.

Mature Size: 3-3.5';    Light: Sun;    Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 7 in stock

PHLOX PANICULATA 'DAVID'

Common Name: Summer Phlox

Pot Size: 1 g

Native plant. Perennial Plant Association
Plant of the Year Award winner with great
attributes: Sparkling white, fragrant, giant-
flower panicles, excellent resistance to
mildew, and long period of bloom, mid-
summer into September.

Mature Size: 2-4';   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
 Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 20 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 67

Page: 67

PHLOX PANICULATA
'FASHIONABLY EARLY
CRYSTAL'

Common Name: Summer Phlox

Pot Size: 1 g

Produces domed clusters of dazzling white
flowers with soft lavender centers. Its deep
green, disease-resistant foliage is the perfect
foil for the delightful blooms, which appear
early in the season in comparison with other
Phlox.

Mature Size: 2.5-3';    Light: Sun;    Soil:
Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 8 in stock

PHLOX PANICULATA 'JEANA'

Common Name: Summer Phlox

Pot Size: 1 g

Native perennial and consummate performer
for the late season border. Mildew resistant.
Pollinators flock to the slightly fragrant,
small pink flowers. Scored high in Mt. Cuba's
summer phlox trial.

Mature Size: 1.5-3';   Light: Sun;   Soil: Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 12 in stock

PHLOX PANICULATA
'ROBERT POORE'

Common Name: Summer Phlox

Pot Size: 1 g

Large rounded clusters of fragrant magenta
pink flowers from summer into early
autumn. This taller cultivar will do well to
provide a color spot to the back of a plant
border!

Mature Size: 4-5';    Light: Sun;    Soil: Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 25 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 68

Page: 68

PLATYCODON
GRANDIFLORUS 'ASTRA SEMI
DOUBLE BLUE'

Common Name: Balloon Flower

Pot Size: 1 g

More vigorous plants with better seed
germination rates and better flowering.
‘Astra Semi-Double Blue’ is a dwarf/compact
cultivar that produces semi-double, blue
flowers  singly or in small clusters atop
stems. Flowers bloom throughout the
summer.

Mature Size: 8-10";  Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
Soil: Dry/Moist

 

Price: $12.00
Stock: 4 in stock

PLATYCODON
GRANDIFLORUS 'POP STAR
BLUE'

Common Name: Balloon Flower

Pot Size: 1 g

Balloon-like buds and bell-shaped, deep
blue - purple flowers midsummer. Prolific
bloomer, pest and disease free, compact.
Good pollinator plant.

Mature Size: 6-10";  Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
Soil: Dry/Moist

 

Price: $12.00
Stock: 4 in stock

PLATYCODON
GRANDIFLORUS 'POP STAR
PINK'

Common Name: Balloon Flower

Pot Size: 1 g

Balloon-like buds and bell-shaped, light-
pink flowers midsummer. Prolific bloomer,
pest and disease free, compact. Good
pollinator plant.

Mature Size: 6-10";  Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
Soil: Dry/Moist

 

Price: $12.00
Stock: 4 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 69

Page: 69

PODOPHYLLUM PELTATUM

Common Name: Mayapple

Pot Size: Quart

This native woodland perennial is colony
forming in most eastern US forests. Each
shoot of the rhizome will form a central bud
that will put forth a lobed, umbrella shaped
leaf.

Mature Size: 12-18";   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Moist

 

Price: $10.00
Stock: 10 in stock

POLEMONIUM 'HEAVEN
SCENT'

Common Name: Jacob's Ladder

Pot Size: 1 g

Woodland plant with fern-like foliage that
emerges red in spring, turning green by
summer. Grape-scented, bluish-purple
flowers in spring. Cross of native
Polemonium reptans and Polemonium
yezoense 'Purple Rain'.

Mature Size: 1.5';   Light: Partial Shade; 
 Soil: Moist

Photo: Walters Gardens, Inc.

Price: $16.00
Stock: 15 in stock

POLYGONATUM BIFLORUM

Common Name: Smooth Solomon's
Seal

Pot Size: Quart

Native, clump-forming, rhizomatous
perennial with graceful, arching stems that
bear dangling, greenish-white flowers along
the underside of the stem. Flowers appear
late spring into summer, followed by
spherical black fruit.

Mature Size: 12-28";   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Moist

 

Price: $10.00
Stock: 10 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 70

Page: 70

POLYGONATUM ODORATUM
'RUBY SLIPPERS'

Common Name:  Solomon's Seal

Pot Size: 1 g

This Solomon's Seal gets its name, 'Ruby
Slippers', from the bright red, upright and
slightly arching stems that are red from base
to tip. Solid deep green leaves have silvery
undersides. The plants are produced in
colonies and will spread in the garden via
rhizome.

Mature Size: 18-24';   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 10 in stock

POLYGONATUM ODORATUM
'VARIEGATUM'

Common Name: Variegated
Solomon's Seal

Pot Size: 1 g

Low maintenance, very drought tolerant,
deep or partial shade perennial grown for
cream-white edged green foliage. In May,
pendulous, bell-shaped white flowers droop
beneath arching stems. Slow to get started
but once it's established, rhizomes spread.

Mature Size: 18-24';   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 15 in stock

POLYGONATUM 'PRINCE
CHARMING'

Common Name:  Solomon's Seal

Pot Size: 1 g

This Solomon's Seal makes an amazing,
tightly bunched, heavy flowering clump of
15" tall stems, adorned, starting for us in late
April, with hundreds of pendant white
flowers that morph into beautiful blue fruit
in autumn.

Mature Size: 6-12";   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 25 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 71

Page: 71

POLYSTICHUM
ACROSTICHOIDES

Common Name: Christmas Fern

Pot Size: 1 g

Despite the common name, this is a plant for
all seasons and an essential component in
every garden. Dark evergreen fronds,
drought tolerance, excellent groundcover
(when planted in drifts), winter interest, sun
to full shade, and ease of maintenance make
it indispensable. If planted in sun, may
require supplemental water. Once
established in shade, very drought tolerant.

Mature Size: 2-3';    Light: Part
Shade/Shade;    Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 21 in stock

PRIMULA POLYANTHUS
'FRANCESCA'

Common Name: Primrose

Pot Size: Quart

Touted as the longest blooming of the
species, this cultivar's unique signature is
her plentiful ruffled celadon-green flowers
with glowing yellow eyes sitting on stems
that waft a sweet aroma that lasts for several
weeks in cut arrangements. This trim
compact Primula makes a steadfast semi-
evergreen addition to containers, courtyards
and border edges.

Mature Size: 12-14";   Light: Sun/Shade; 
 Soil: Moist

 

Price: $8.00
Stock: 25 in stock

RATIBIDA COLUMNIFERA
'RED MIDGET'

Common Name: Mexican Hat Plant

Pot Size: Quart

Yellow-edge luscious red petal with
prominent cone that protrudes 2" above
petals. Drought tolerant with bloom late
summer into fall. Native plant that mixes
well in perennial border or meadow planting.

Mature Size: 12-18";   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
 Soil: Dry/Moist

 

Price: $8.00
Stock: 30 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 72

Page: 72

RUDBECKIA FULGIDA VAR.
SULIIVANTII 'GOLDBLITZ'

Common Name: Black-eyed Susan

Pot Size: 1 g

This cultivar of Rudbeckia is an early-
flowering burst of sable and gold that arrives
on the garden scene a full 3 weeks earlier
than other Rudbeckias! 'Goldblitz' is smaller
and has shiny green leaves instead of the
scratchy coarse foliage this species is known
for.

Mature Size: 24-28";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 18 in stock

RUDBECKIA FULGIDA VAR.
SULLIVANTII 'GOLDSTURM'

Common Name: Black-eyed Susan

Pot Size: 1 g

Golden yellow petals surround brown
centers, set atop deep green foliage.
Unbothered by most pests, poor soils,
drought and humidity, 'Goldsturm' is
easygoing and the perfect addition to flower
arrangements and pollinator gardens. Deer
resistant and long-lasting.

Mature Size: 18-24";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 18 in stock

RUDBECKIA SUBTOMENTOSA
'HENRY EILERS'

Common Name: Sweet Coneflower

Pot Size: 1 g

Yellow, finely quilled rays, blooming
summer-fall. Native perennial, attracts
Lepidoptera and birds.

Mature Size: 3-5';    Light: Sun;    Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 5 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 73

Page: 73

RUDBECKIA SUBTOMENTOSA
'LITTLE HENRY'

Common Name: Sweet Coneflower

Pot Size: 1 g

The little brother to 'Henry Eilers', only
shorter, sturdier. Same yellow, finely quilled
rays, blooming summer-fall. Native
perennial, attracts Lepidoptera and birds.

Mature Size: 3-4';   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 10 in stock

SALVIA 'AZURE SNOW'

Common Name: Garden Sage

Plant Size: 1 g

A refined, compact clump of deep violet blue
and white bicolor flowers with attractive
dark green foliage. Flowers are evenly and
closely spaced on the stem.

Mature Size: 18"-20";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Photo Courtesy of Walter's Gardens

Price: $14.00
Stock: 21 in stock

SALVIA NEMOROSA
'CARADONNA'

Common Name: Garden Sage

Pot Size: 1 g

Richly colored vertical spikes of violet-blue
flowers that rise to 2' on purple-black stems
that contrast nicely with the plant’s gray-
green foliage.

Mature Size: 24-30";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

 

Price: $10.00
Stock: 21 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 74

Page: 74

SALVIA NEMOROSA 'PERFECT
PROFUSION'

Common Name: Meadow Sage

Plant Size: 1 g

Icy blue flowers cover the perfectly rounded
plant. The sheer density of flower stems
makes this plant stand out from other salvia.

Mature Size: 16"-20";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $14.00
Stock: 21 in stock

SALVIA NEMOROSA 'PINK
PROFUSION'

Common Name: Garden Sage

Plant Size: 1 g

Dark pink flowers are produced on darker
pink calyxes on a perfectly rounded, dense
and beautiful habit. This shorter stature
Salvia will tuck in nicely to all sorts of places
in the landscape.

Mature Size: 14-16";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Photo Courtesy of Walter's Gardens

Price: $14.00
Stock: 21 in stock

SCABIOSA 'BUTTERFLY BLUE'

Common Name: Pincushion Flower

Pot Size: 1 g

One of the longest blooming perennials on
the market, this cultivar of Scabiosa sports a
flower that shows a silvery "pin cushion"
that is surrounded by a rich blue skirt of frilly
petals. Foliage is a very compact blue-grey
mound. This plant will bloom from late
spring all the way through early fall.

Mature Height: 12-18";    Light: Sun;   Soil:
Moist

Photo Credit: Walters Garden

Price: $10.00
Stock: 20 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 75

Page: 75

SCHIZACHYRIUM
SCOPARIUM 'STANDING
OVATION'

Common Name: Little Bluestem

Pot Size: Quart

Local North Creek Nurseries discovery. Tight
upright habit throughout the season, with
spiky bluish stems (purple on base) that
turns orange-reddish-yellow hue in autumn.
Warm-season native grass that does well in
poor soil. Provides winter interest; cut back
in early spring. Deer don't like ornamental
grasses. Specimen can be seen growing in
UDBG's Herbaceous Garden.

Mature Height: 3-4';   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $8.00
Stock: 10 in stock

SCHIZOSTYLIS COCCINEA
'JENNIFER'

Common Name: River Lily

Plant Size: Quart

An evergreen bulb from South Africa,
offering a burst of fresh autumn color. Slim
buds and up facing soft pink blooms stand
atop iris-esque foliage.

Mature Size: 12-24";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Moist

Photo Credit: Teddington Gardener

Price: $16.00
Stock: 2 in stock

SCUTELLARIA INCANA

Common Name: Hoary Skullcap

Pot Size: 1 g

An eastern native with blue-violet flower
spikes beginning midsummer and
continuing for 4-6 weeks. A mid-border
plant with an upright habit. Self sows.
Pollinators love but bitter leaves deter deer.

Mature Size: 24-36";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

 

Price: $10.00
Stock: 40 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 76

Page: 76

SEDUM AIZOON
'EUPHORBIODES'

Common Name: Stonecrop

Pot Size: Quart

This cultivar is a striking specimen,
featuring strong, upright, red stems and
green leaves that are serrated along the
edges. Large yellow flower heads appear in
midsummer.

Mature Size: 1-1.5';   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $8.00
Stock: 15 in stock

SEDUM 'MATRONA'

Common Name: Stonecrop

Pot Size: 1 g

A reputation for vigorous growth and
hardiness compliments its blossoms and
foliage which provide interest from early
summer into winter with a mass of pink
flowers on top of ruby-colored stems and
purple leaves that turn bronze in the winter.

Mature Size: 18-24";   Light: Sun;   Soil: Dry

 

Price: $10.00
Stock: 10 in stock

SEDUM REFLEXUM 'BLUE
SPRUCE'

Common Name: Stonecrop

Pot Size: 1 g

Small, succulent, blue leaves with an
appearance reminiscent of the needles of a
blue spruce conifer. Yellow flowers accent
the foliage in early summer. A beautiful
addition to containers, and rock gardens
alike.

Mature Size: 6-9";   Light: Sun;    Soil:
Dry/Moist

Photo Credit: Proven Winners

Price: $12.00
Stock: 8 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 77

Page: 77

SEDUM ROCK 'N LOW®
'YELLOW BRICK ROAD'

Common Name: Stonecrop

Pot Size: 1 g

Fine-textured yellow flowers cover dark
green leaves and red stems with a low habit
as a groundcover. Blooms a little later than
standard summer flowering Stonecrop to
extend the season of your garden by a couple
of weeks!

Mature Size: 6-8";   Light: Sun;    Soil:
Dry/Moist

Photo Credit: Proven Winners

Price: $10.00
Stock: 7 in stock

SEDUM SIEBOLDII

Common Name: Stonecrop

Pot Size: 1 g

Starry rose-pink flowers in mid summer
with upright, fleshy stems and rosettes of
rounded, succulent blue foliage outlined in
pink. Russett pink-colored seedheads in fall.

Mature Size: 6-12";   Light: Sun;   Soil: Dry

 

Price: $12.00
Stock: 18 in stock

SEDUM SPURIUM 'RED
CARPET'

Common Name: Stonecrop

Pot Size: 1 g

Red leaves appear all year round. This
cultivar does not flower, but the foliage is so
colorful you won't notice. Foliage will turn a
more vibrant mahogany-red with cooler fall
temperatures. Extremely drought tolerant.

Mature Size: .25-.5';    Light: Sun;    Soil:
Dry/Moist

Photo Credit: North Creek Nurseries

Price: $10.00
Stock: 15 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 78

Page: 78

SEDUM TERNATUM

Common Name: Whorled Stonecrop

Pot Size: 1 g

Unlike other sedums, this one grows well in
both sun and full shade. Spreads to form a
dense groundcover and in late spring,
covered with starry-white flowers. Denizen
of our local woodlands.

Mature Height: 1';   Light: Sun/Shade;   Soil:
Moist/Dry

Price: $10.00
Stock: 15 in stock

SEDUM TERNATUM
'LARINEM PARK'

Common Name: Whorled Stonecrop

Pot Size: Quart

A low-growing, succulent native
groundcover for shade, it carpets the
woodland floor with whimsical round leaves
arranged in threes. In spring it is covered in
white star-shaped flowers. A slowly
spreading, floriferous selection from Mineral
County, WV. Is more tolerant of shade and
moisture than other Sedum species.

Mature Height: 6";   Light: Sun/Shade;   Soil:
Moist/Dry

Price: $8.00
Stock: 15 in stock

SILENE STELLATA

Common Name: Starry Campion

Pot Size: Quart

Frilled white petals of this scentless flower
have 8-12 intricate narrow lobes. Pollination
is mainly by moths but the occasional bee
will visit. This hardy, drought-tolerant plant
reseeds itself, with older plants sometimes
sprouting multiple stems from the deep
taproot.

Mature Size: 12-30";    Light: Part Sun;   
Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $8.00
Stock: 20 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 79

Page: 79

SOLIDAGO RIGIDA 'GOLDEN
ROCKETS'

Common Name: Goldenrod

Plant Size: 1 g

Dense umbels of golden florets open mid-
through late summer. The compact habit
makes it a sparkling addition to the rock
garden or border. Very suitable for cutting.

Mature Size: 2'   Light: Sun;   Soil: Dry/Moist

Photo Credit: Penn State

Price: $10.00
Stock: 7 in stock

SOLIDAGO RUGOSA
'FIREWORKS'

Common Name: Goldenrod

Plant Size: 1 g

Features tiny, bright yellow flowers borne in
dense, plume-like panicles on the ends of
stiff, alternate-leaved stems in the fall;
typically growing 3-3.5' tall. Lacy flower
panicles resemble fireworks, hence the
cultivar name.

Mature Size: 2'   Light: Sun;   Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 8 in stock

SORGHASTRUM NUTANS
GOLDEN SUNSET®

Common Name: Yellow Prairie Grass

Pot Size: 1 g

Wide leaves form a solid base with long
golden seedheads rising above the plant in
late summer. Wheat-like seedheads reach
10-12" in length and hold their form, adding
winter interest.

Mature Size: 5-6';   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist;  Cultivar: 'MNYG318153'

Photo Courtesy of Walter's Gardens

 

Price: $10.00
Stock: 30 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 80

Page: 80

SPIGELIA MARILANDICA

Common Name: Indian Pink

Pot Size: Quart

Native with dark red tubular flower with
yellow throats lure hummingbirds to the
garden like few other plants, on par with
Lobelia cardinalis (Cardinal Flower). Flowers
appear profusely in early July, sporadically
thereafter; reseeds if happy and not in
thuggish way.

Mature Height: 1-2';   Light: Sun/Part
Shade;   Soil: Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 50 in stock

SPIGELIA MARILANDICA
'LITTLE REDHEAD'

Common Name: Indian Pink

Pot Size: 1 g

Selection with dark red tubular flower with
yellow throats lure hummingbirds to the
garden like no other plant, on par with
Lobelia cardinalis (Cardinal Flower). Flowers
appear profusely in early July, sporadically
thereafter; reseeds if happy and not in
thuggish way. This cultivar is vegetatively
propagated to ensure uniformity. Spigelia's
native range falls just below the temperate
mid Atlantic, but is still an wonderful
addition to the garden with it's fabulous
color not often seen in our regional palette.

Mature Size: 1-2';   Light: Sun/Shade;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Photo Credit: Walters Garden

Price: $16.00
Stock: 10 in stock

STACHYS BYZANTINA 'SILKY
FLEECE'

Common Name: Lamb's Ears

Plant Size: 1 g

Dwarf version of lamb's ear. Tufted rosettes
of tiny, soft, fuzzy, silver-gray leaves form a
dense groundcover rising to only 2-3". Small
lavender flowers appear in summer.

Mature Size: 3-9";    Light: Sun/Part Sun;   
Soil: Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 18 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 81

Page: 81

STACHYS MINIMA

Common Name: Betony

Pot Size: 1 g

This Stachys species forms a ground-
hugging rosette of glossy, dark green leaves
topped with loads of bright lavender pink
flowers throughout the summer.

Mature Size: 6";   Light: Sun;   Soil: Moist

Photo Credit: Chalet Nursery, Putnam Hill
Nursery

Price: $10.00
Stock: 14 in stock

STOKESIA LAEVIS 'MEL'S
BLUE'

Common Name: Stokes Aster

Pot Size: 1 g

This chance seedling of Stokesia has strong
stems with deep grass green, strap-like
foliage and a round upright shape. Its
flowers are periwinkle blue.

Mature Size: 12-18";    Light: Sun;    Soil:
Moist

 

Price: $12.00
Stock: 18 in stock

TEPHROSIA VIRGINIANA

Common Name: Devil's Shoestring

Pot Size: Quart

This plants showy pink and cream bicolored
flowers emerge through bipinnate foliage in
summer. With a compact growth habit and
drought tolerance, this is definitely an
underused native!

Mature Size: 12-24";    Light: Sun/Shade;   
Soil: Dry/Moist

 

Price: $8.00
Stock: 20 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 82

Page: 82

TIARELLA CORDIFOLIA
'BRANDYWINE'

Common Name: Foam Flower

Pot Size: Quart

Trailing native groundcover with distinct red
center marks on green leaves. Related to
Heuchera and Mitella, with charming white
foamy flowers in spring persisting up to
eight weeks.

Mature Size: 8-10";   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Moist

Image courtesy of Bowman's Hill Wildflower
Preserve

 

Price: $10.00
Stock: 20 in stock

TIARELLA CORDIFOLIA
'SLICK ROCK'

Common Name: Foam Flower

Pot Size: Quart

This selection of our native Tiarella cordifolia
was found near Slickrock Creek in NC, by Jim
Plyler. Its miniature maple-shaped leaves
are topped with 6" spikes of light pink
flowers in the spring. Spreads quickly in the
woodland garden to forms a healthy
groundcover mat.

Mature Size: 6";   Light: Part Shade;   Soil:
Moist

Photo courtesy of Garden in the Woods,
Framingham, Massachusetts.

Price: $10.00
Stock: 20 in stock

TIARELLA 'SPRING
SYMPHONY'

Common Name: Foam Flower

Pot Size: 1 g

A clump-forming hybrid foam flower that
has palmate, strongly dissected, olive green
basal leaves that are highlighted with black
to dark red markings. It has cone-shaped
heads of delicate, light pink flowers.

Mature Size: 6-12";   Light: Part
Shade/Shade;   Soil: Moist

 

Price: $14.00
Stock: 15 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 83

Page: 83

TRICYRTIS FORMOSANA
'AUTUMN GLOW'

Common Name: Toad Lily

Pot Size: Quart

Boasts the widest yellow leaf margins of any
of the variegated Toad Lily plants. Orchid-
like, reddish purple to blue violet speckled
flowers appear late summer into early fall.
Excellent late season perennial.

Mature Size: 2';    Light: Part Sun/Shade;   
Soil: Moist

 

Price: $12.00
Stock: 10 in stock

TRICYRTIS FORMOSANA
'GILT EDGE'

Common Name: Toad Lily

Pot Size: 1 g

Stars of the late summer - early fall border,
with cream-edged leaves and orchid-like
purple spotted and streaked whitish-pink
flowers that bloom profusely in the shade, a
real pick-me-upper in autumn.

Mature Size: 1.5-2';    Light: Part
Shade/Shade;    Soil: Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 65 in stock

TRICYRTIS FORMOSANA
'SAMURAI'

Common Name: Toad Lily

Pot Size: 1 g

Golden-edged leaves are a lovely contrast to
purple-spotted, yellow-throated flowers.
Mid September - late October bloom.
Drought tolerant once established.

Mature Size: 18";   Light: Part Sun/Shade; 
Soil: Moist

 

Price: $12.00
Stock: 9 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 84

Page: 84

TRICYRTIS 'SEIRYU'

Common Name: Toad Lily

Pot Size: 1 g

This hybrid of two Taiwanese toad lilies is a
star of the fall border. Orchid-like pale blue
flowers with turquoise color at tips, white
center and spots of violet.

Mature Size: 2';    Light: Part Sun/Shade;   
Soil: Moist

Photo by JLBG taken at Juniper Level Botanic
Gdn, NC

Price: $12.00
Stock: 15 in stock

TRICYRTIS 'SINONOME'

Common Name: Toad Lily

Pot Size: 1 g

Profuse, purple-spotted flowers appearing
mid September - late October create interest
in autumn. This cultivar has been around for
decades, which demonstrates its durability
and high quality. Once established, it's quite
drought tolerant.

Mature Size: 2.5-3';    Light: Part Sun/Shade; 
  Soil: Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 9 in stock

TROLLIUS CHINENSIS
'GOLDEN QUEEN'

Common Name: Chinese Globeflower

Plant Size: 1 g

A striking pop of orange to add to your
garden! This cultivar of Trollius produces
2-3" richly colored bowl-shaped flowers
starting in late spring and leading into
midsummer. The flowers are a stark contrast
to the dark green foliage. Will thrive on edges
of ponds or streams. Great companion to Iris.

Mature Size: 24-36";   Light: Sun/Part Sun; 
 Soil: Moist

Photo Credits: Walters Gardens, DeGroot

Price: $10.00
Stock: 6 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 85

Page: 85

VERNONIA 'SUMMER'S
SURRENDER'

Common Name: Ironweed

Plant Size: 1 g

A cross of native perennials Vernonia
lettermannii and V. arkansana developed by
Dr. Jim Ault at Chicago Botanic Garden. Dark
purple florets appear August - September on
dense broad mound.

Mature Size: 4';   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 10 in stock

VERONICA SPICATA 'GLORY'

Common Name: Royal Candle
Speedwell

Pot Size: 1 g

Deep blue-purple, candle-like spikes arising
from clump-forming lanceolate leaves in
late spring through mid-summer create a
display that all the pollinators will enjoy!

Mature Size: 12-15";    Light: Sun;    Soil:
Moist

Photo Credit: High Country Gardens

Price: $12.00
Stock: 21 in stock

VERONICASTRUM
VIRGINICUM F. CERULEUM

Common Name: Culver's Root

Pot Size: 1 g

Tall, statuesque, robust native plant with
long slender spikes of purple flowers up to
8" long, looks candelabra-like. Midsummer
to early fall.

Mature Size: 5-6';    Light: Sun/Part Sun;   
Soil: Moist

Price: $10.00
Stock: 4 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 86

Page: 86

VIOLA PEDATA 'ECO ARTIST
PALETTE'

Common Name: Birdfoot Violet,
Mountain Pansy

Plant Size: 1 g

This cultivar of our native Viola pedata is
known for its distinct bi-color flowers with
deep purple and lilac blue petals hovering
above dainty dissected foliage, giving rise to
its common name birdfoot violet. The 'Eco
Artist Palette' selection blooms prolifically in
spring over a dense clump of foliage with
sporadic re-bloom into late fall. Unlike most
violets, this species enjoys full sun and is
well behaved in the garden.

Mature Size: 4-6";   Light: Sun;   Soil:
Dry/Moist

Photo Courtesy of Walter's Gardens

Price: $10.00
Stock: 26 in stock

×MUKGENIA NOVA® ‘FLAME’

Common Name: Mukgenia

Pot Size: 1 g

A deciduous hybrid between Mukdenia and
Bergenia that typically grows in a clump to
8" tall spreading to 14" wide. It features
spikes of dark pink to bright fuchsia flowers,
with glossy, leathery textured  leaves
sporting jagged edges and magenta-red
marginal flushing which spreads as the
foliage matures often leading to spectacular
fall color.

Mature Size: 8-10";    Light: Sun/Shade; 
Soil: Moist

Price: $12.00
Stock: 6 in stock

ZEPHYRANTHES ROSEA

Common Name: Pink Rain Lily,
Zephyr Lily

Pot Size: 1 g

From late summer to mid fall, amaryllis-
like, trumpet-shaped blooms appear, once
it's well established and under great
moisture conditions. Our selection is seed
grown and therefore appears in various
shades of light to dark pink. These are the
perfect plant for rain garden. At UDBG this
plant grows and overwinters in Townsend
Hall Courtyard Garden, which is protected.
It's suggested that you grow in protected
area in your garden or dig up each fall.

Price: $10.00
Stock: 3 in stock



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 87

Page: 87

Mature Size: .6";    Light: Sun/Part Sun;   
Soil: Moist/Wet

Photo Credit: University of Michigan



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 88

Page: 88

INDEX

A
Acanthus 'Whitewater'  1
Achillea 'Moonshine'  2
Achillea millefolium Little Moonshine™  1
Achillea millefolium New Vintage™ Red  1
Acorus gramineus 'Ogon'  2
Acorus gramineus 'Variegatus'  2
Agastache 'Blue Bayou'  3
Agastache 'Morello'  3
Agastache 'Rosie Posie'  4
Agastache Kudos™ 'Mandarin'  3
Agastache Poquito® Butter Yellow  4
Allium 'Bubble Bath'  4
Allium 'Millenium'  5
Allium senescens 'Blue Eddy'  5
Amsonia 'Blue Ice'  5
Amsonia ciliata 'Halfway to Arkansas'  6
Amsonia hubrichtii  6
Amsonia tabernaemontana 'Storm Cloud'  6
Anemone 'September Charm'  8
Anemone Dreaming Swan™  7
Anemone Fantasy™ Snow Angel  7
Anemone ×hybrida 'Honorine Jobert'  7
Aquilegia Spring Magic® Rose and Ivory  8
Aralia cordata 'Sun King'  8
Aruncus 'Fairy Hair'  9
Aruncus 'Goatee'  9
Asclepias incarnata  9
Asclepias tuberosa  10
Asclepias tuberosa 'Hello Yellow'  10
Aster ericoides 'Snow Flurry' (Syn. Symphyotrichum)  10
Aster novae-angliae 'Boston'  11
Aster novae-angliae 'Hartford'  11
Aster novae-angliae 'Purple Dome'  11
Aster tataricus 'Jindai'  12
Astilbe 'Chocolate Shogun'  12
Astilbe biternata  12
Astilbe ×arendsii 'Bridal Veil'  13
Astrantia major 'Masterpiece'  13
Athyrium 'Ghost'  14
Athyrium filix-femina 'Victoriae'  14
Athyrium filix-femina subsp. angustum 'Lady in Red'  13
Athyrium niponicum 'Crested Surf'  14
Athyrium otophorum  15

B
Baptisia 'Dark Chocolate'  15
Baptisia 'Lemon Meringue'  15



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 89

Page: 89

Baptisia 'Plum Rosy'  16
Baptisia 'Vanilla Cream'  16
Brunnera 'Alexandria'  16

C
Calamintha nepeta var. nepeta 'White Cloud'  17
Campanula poscharskyana 'Camgood'  17
Carex appalachica  17
Carex pensylvanica  18
Catanache caerulea  18
Ceratostigma plumbaginoides  18
Chamaelirium luteum  19
Chelone glabra  19
Chelone obliqua Tiny Tortuga™  19
Chrysanthemum 'Brandywine Sunset'  20
Chrysanthemum 'Campfire Glow'  20
Clematis 'Rooguchi'  20
Coreopsis verticillata 'Moonbeam'  21
Coreopsis verticillata 'Zagreb'  21
Crocosmia 'Lucifer'  21

D
Dennstaedtia punctilobula  22
Dicentra cucullaria  22
Dicentra spectabilis 'Alba'  22
Dicentra spectabilis 'Ruby Gold'  23
Dryopteris erythrosora 'Autumn Brilliance'  23
Dryopteris wallichiana Jurassic Gold  23

E
Echinacea 'Cheyenne Spirit'  24
Echinacea 'Tomato Soup'  25
Echinacea purpurea  24
Echinacea purpurea 'Magnus'  24
Echinops bannaticus 'Blue Glow'  25
Epimedium 'Amber Queen'  25
Epimedium 'Black Sea'  26
Epimedium 'Domino'  26
Epimedium 'Pink Elf'  27
Epimedium 'Songbirds'  27
Epimedium 'Spine Tingler'  27
Epimedium lishihchenii  26
Epimedium ×omeiense 'Rigoletto'  28
Epimedium ×versicolor 'Sulphureum'  28
Epimedium ×warleyense 'Ellen Willlmott'  28
Eragrostis spectabilis  29
Erigeron pulchellis var. pulchellis 'Lynnhaven Carpet'  29
Eryngium yuccifolium  29
Eucomis 'Princess Bride'  30
Eucomis 'Safari Adventure'  30
Euphorbia 'Ascot Rainbow'  30
Euphorbia Blackbird®  31



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 90

Page: 90

F
Fragaria ×ananassa 'Ruby Ann'  31

G
Gentiana andrewsii  31
Geranium 'Azure Rush'  32
Geranium 'Blushing Turtle'  32
Geranium cinereum 'Ballerina'  32
Geranium cinereum 'Sateene'  33
Geranium macrorrhizum 'Bevan's Variety'  33
Geranium macrorrhizum 'Ingwersen's Variety'  33
Geranium maculatum  34
Geranium maculatum 'Espresso'  34
Geranium pratense 'Black & White'  34
Geranium pratense 'Cloud Nine'  35
Geranium pratense 'Dark Reiter'  35
Geranium sanguineum 'Max Frei'  35
Geranium sanguineum 'New Hampshire Purple'  36
Geranium sanguineum var. striatum  36
Geranium sanguineum var. striatum 'Lancastriense'  36
Geranium ×cantabrigiense 'Biokovo'  37
Geranium ×cantabrigiense 'Karmina'  37
Geranium ×cantabrigiense 'St. Ola'  37
Geum 'Alabama Slammer'  38
Gillenia stipulata  38
Gladiolus dalenii 'Boone'  38

H
Hakonechloa macra 'Albostriata'  39
Hakonechloa macra 'All Gold'  39
Hakonechloa macra 'Aureola'  39
Hakonechloa macra 'Beni-kaze'  40
Helianthus angustifolius  40
Heliopsis helianthoides v. scabra 'Bleeding Hearts'  40
Helleborus 'Confetti Cake'  41
Helleborus 'Paris in Pink'  41
Helleborus 'Royal Heritage'  42
Helleborus 'Spanish Flare'  42
Helleborus niger 'Mont Blanc'  41
Helleborus ×ericsmithii 'Candy Love'  42
Hemerocallis 'Alabama Jubilee'  43
Hemerocallis 'Double Pardon Me'  43
Hemerocallis 'Garden Show'  43
Hemerocallis 'Handwriting on the Wall'  44
Hemerocallis 'Stephanie Returns'  44
Hepatica acutiloba  44
Heuchera 'Blackout'  45
Heuchera 'Frilly'  46
Heuchera 'Guacamole'  46
Heuchera 'Obsidian'  46
Heuchera americana 'Green Spice'  45
Heuchera Northern Exposure™ Sienna  47
Heuchera villosa 'Bronze Wave'  45



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 91

Page: 91

Heuchera villosa 'Caramel'  47
Hosta 'Big Daddy'  48
Hosta 'Blue Mouse Ears'  48
Hosta 'Captain Kirk'  49
Hosta 'Guacamole'  49
Hosta 'Sister Act'  49
Hosta 'Spartacus'  50
Hosta 'Undulata Albomarginata'  50
Hosta 'Wiggles and Squiggles'  50

I
Iris cristata 'Alba'  51
Iris ensata 'Rose Queen'  51
Iris ensata 'Variegata'  51
Iris germanica 'Zooboomafoo'  52
Iris pseudata 'Yarai'  52
Iris sibirica 'Butter and Sugar'  53
Iris sibirica 'Cape Cod Boys'  52
Iris sibirica 'Roaring Jelly'  53
Iris spuria 'Sultan's Sash'  53

J
Jeffersonia diphylla  54

K
Kalimeris incisa 'Blue Star'  54
Kalimeris integrifolia 'Daisy Mae'  54
Kniphofia 'Flamenco'  55
Kniphofia 'Rocket's Red Glare'  55
Kniphofia 'Solar Flare'  55

L
Leucanthemum ×superbum 'Becky'  56
Liatris spicata 'Kobold'  56
Lilium superbum  56
Lobelia 'Ruby Slippers'  57
Lobelia cardinalis  57
Lobelia cardinalis [White Form]  57
Lychnis fios-cuculi 'Petite Jenny'  58

M
Matteuccia struthiopteris  58
Melittis melissophyllum 'Royal Velvet Distinction'  58
Mertensia virginica  59
Monarda 'Blue Moon'  59
Monarda 'Leading Lady Orchid'  60
Monarda Bee-Lieve™  59

N
Nepeta faassenii 'Walker's Low'  60

O
Onoclea sensibilis  60
Ophiopogon planiscapus 'Nigrescens'  61
Osmunda cinnamomea  61



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 92

Page: 92

Osmunda regalis var. spectabilis  61

P
Pachysandra procumbens  62
Packera aurea  62
Paeonia lactiflora (Pink)  62
Penstemon digitalis 'Husker Red'  63
Penstemon digitalis 'Onyx and Pearls'  63
Penstemon hirsutus  63
Perovskia atriplicifolia 'Blue Steel'  64
Phlox 'Amethyst Pearl'  64
Phlox 'Baby Doll Pink'  64
Phlox 'Baby Doll White'  65
Phlox 'Opening Act Blush'  66
Phlox carolina spp. carolina 'Kim'  65
Phlox nivalis 'Camla'  65
Phlox paniculata 'Cover Girl'  66
Phlox paniculata 'David'  66
Phlox paniculata 'Fashionably Early Crystal'  67
Phlox paniculata 'Jeana'  67
Phlox paniculata 'Robert Poore'  67
Platycodon grandiflorus 'Astra Semi Double Blue'  68
Platycodon grandiflorus 'Pop Star Blue'  68
Platycodon grandiflorus 'Pop Star Pink'  68
Podophyllum peltatum  69
Polemonium 'Heaven Scent'  69
Polygonatum 'Prince Charming'  70
Polygonatum biflorum  69
Polygonatum odoratum 'Ruby Slippers'  70
Polygonatum odoratum 'Variegatum'  70
Polystichum acrostichoides  71
Primula polyanthus 'Francesca'  71

R
Ratibida columnifera 'Red Midget'  71
Rudbeckia fulgida var. suliivantii 'Goldblitz'  72
Rudbeckia fulgida var. sullivantii 'Goldsturm'  72
Rudbeckia subtomentosa 'Henry Eilers'  72
Rudbeckia subtomentosa 'Little Henry'  73

S
Salvia 'Azure Snow'  73
Salvia nemorosa 'Caradonna'  73
Salvia nemorosa 'Perfect Profusion'  74
Salvia nemorosa 'Pink Profusion'  74
Scabiosa 'Butterfly Blue'  74
Schizachyrium scoparium 'Standing Ovation'  75
Schizostylis coccinea 'Jennifer'  75
Scutellaria incana  75
Sedum 'Matrona'  76
Sedum aizoon 'Euphorbiodes'  76
Sedum reflexum 'Blue Spruce'  76
Sedum Rock 'N Low® 'Yellow Brick Road'  77
Sedum sieboldii  77



2024 Spring Plant Sale Catalog

Page: 93

Page: 93

Sedum spurium 'Red Carpet'  77
Sedum ternatum  78
Sedum ternatum 'Larinem Park'  78
Silene stellata  78
Solidago rigida 'Golden Rockets'  79
Solidago rugosa 'Fireworks'  79
Sorghastrum nutans Golden Sunset®  79
Spigelia marilandica  80
Spigelia marilandica 'Little Redhead'  80
Stachys byzantina 'Silky Fleece'  80
Stachys minima  81
Stokesia laevis 'Mel's Blue'  81

T
Tephrosia virginiana  81
Tiarella 'Spring Symphony'  82
Tiarella cordifolia 'Brandywine'  82
Tiarella cordifolia 'Slick Rock'  82
Tricyrtis 'Seiryu'  84
Tricyrtis 'Sinonome'  84
Tricyrtis formosana 'Autumn Glow'  83
Tricyrtis formosana 'Gilt Edge'  83
Tricyrtis formosana 'Samurai'  83
Trollius chinensis 'Golden Queen'  84

V
Vernonia 'Summer's Surrender'  85
Veronica spicata 'Glory'  85
Veronicastrum virginicum f. ceruleum  85
Viola pedata 'Eco Artist Palette'  86

Z
Zephyranthes rosea  86

×
×Heucherella 'Art Nouveau'  47
×Heucherella 'Pink Revolution'  48
×Mukgenia NOVA® ‘Flame’  86


